
CATALOG 800806EN
R11--01

MANITOU NORTH AMERICA, INC.
6401 IMPERIAL DRIVE
Waco, TX 76712--6803

NOTE: Manitou Forklift Manuals are continually updated and subject to change
without prior notice. If your Forklift Model or parts are not found in this manual,
please contact your dealer or the Manitou North America Parts Department

for the latest information and parts availability.

WARNING! The specially designed TMP Forks must
be replaced with Factory Approved Forks only!
Contact your Dealer or Manitou North America, Inc.

TMP25/HT
TMP5500/HT

VERTICAL LIFT MAST
TMP25/HT S/N: 165123 THRU 751863
TMP5500/HT S/N: 165126 THRU 751863

PARTS MANUAL

For Parts Orders contact your Manitou North America Dealer or call:

Manitou North America, Parts Dept. 800--425--3727 or (254) 799--0232

Parts Dept. Fax: (254) 867--6504 Website: www.manitou--na.com





GENERAL INFORMATION

Thepurposeof thisPartsManual is toprovide illustrations for identifyingandordering forklift parts or

components. The illustrations provide a general description and may not show the exact shape or

detail of the parts or components represented. Note that the forklift parts are identified by an Item

number on the Illustration Page. Locate the desired Item number under the �Item� column on the

Description Page. The part number will be located directly to the right of the Item number. Also

provided is a part description, dimensions (where necessary), quantity of parts required and the

Truck Model related.

The terms �left�, �right�, �front�, and �rear� refer to the location of forklift components in relation to the

operator seated normally, facing forward in the operator�s seat.

All data provided in this manual is subject to production variations, release of new models and

improved product designs. If a question arises regarding your forklift, please consult your Manitou

dealer for the latest available information. When ordering service parts or requesting technical infor-

mation, be prepared to quote the applicable Model/Serial Numbers:

Truck Model Number:

Truck Serial Number:

Engine Serial Number:

Hydrostatic Pump (Transmission) Serial Number:

Hydrostatic Motor(s) Serial Number:

Attachment Model Number:

Attachment Serial Number:

For quick reference it is recommended these numbers be recorded as soon as possible.



ALPHABETICAL CONTENTS
CATALOG 800806EN, R11--01

ALTERNATOR, DT14--1
CAB MOUNTING, 8AC1--1
CAB, OVERHEAD GUARD, 8AC2--1
CABLE AND CHAIN ATTACHING KIT, TRAILER,

15AG2--1
CAMSHAFT, DT3--1
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, U.K., 5AC2--1
CARRIAGE ROTATOR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,

10CB1--1
CARRIAGE, ROTATOR ASSEMBLY, U.S.,

5AC1--1
CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY, 10DA1--1
CRANKSHAFT, DT4--1
CYLINDER BLOCK, DT1--1
CYLINDER HEAD, DT7--1
DECALS, CAB, 12AA1--1
DECALS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT, 12AA4--1
DECALS, FUEL AND HYDRAULIC TANKS,

12AA2--1
DECALS, MAST, 12AA3--1
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, BATTERY/

CABLES & BACKUP ALARM, 11CB1--1
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, PRIMARY

MISC., 11CB2--1
ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, 11AA1--1
ENGINE OIL FILTER ADAPTER KIT, 4AA3--1
ENGINE RELAY, DT16--1
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE, 6BB2--1
ENGINE, RADIATOR AND MOUNTINGS,

4AA1A--1, 4AA1B--1
EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY, 4AA4--1
FILTERS, BELTS, AND SCREENS, 2AA1--1
FLYWHEEL HOUSING, DT11--1
FRAME AND YOKE (STEER AXLE) ASSEMBLY,

6AA1--1
FRONT FENDERS, 9AA1--1
FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, 4AC2--1
FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, 4AC1--1
HYDRAULIC LINES FOR MAST EXTENTION,

10AJ1--1
HYDRAULIC LINES, AUXILIARY, 10AJ2--1
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY, 10AA2--1
HYDRAULICS, CONTROL VALVE TO TANK,

10AA1--2
HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNEC-

TIONS, 4AB1--1
INCHING PEDAL ASSEMBLY, 6BB1--1

INJECTION, DT5--1
INTAKE / EXHAUST MANIFOLD, DT10--1
LAMP ASSEMBLIES (LESS TAIL LIGHTS),

11BA3--1
MAST ASSEMBLY, less CARRIAGE, 5AB1--1
MAST EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 5CA1--1
MAST EXTENSION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,

10CC1--1
MAST HOSE KIT, U.S., 5AB2--1
MAST LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 10CA1--1
MAST MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, 5CA2--1
MAST SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,

10CJ1--1
MAST TILT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 10CD1--1
MOTOR, REAR WHEEL, BF12--1, BF19--1
MOTORS, FRONT WHEEL, BF11--1
MOUNTING KIT, TRAILER, 15AG1--1
OIL COOLING FAN, 10AF1--1
OIL PUMP AND DIPSTICK, DT2--1
PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS, DT6--1
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 6BB3--1
PUMP, HYDROSTATIC AND SECONDARY

GEAR PUMP, BC128--1
PUMP, SECONDARY GEAR, BC129--1
RADIATOR AND FAN MOUNTING, 4AA2--1
ROCKER ARM COVERS, DT8--1
ROTATOR AND STABILIZER CYLINDER HY-

DRAULIC LINES, 10AG1--1
SEAT, SEAT BELT, CONTROL LEVERS, MISC.,

8AA1--1
SHEETMETAL, HOOD AND MISC., 9AA2--1
SHEETMETAL, MISC. COVERINGS, 9AA3--1
STABILIZER ASSEMBLY, 6AA2--1
STABILIZER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 10CF1--1
STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES,

10AG2 -- 1
STARTER MOTOR, DT13--1
STARTER SOLENOID, DT15--1
STEERING CIRCUIT HYDRAULICS, 10BA1--1
STEERING CYLINDER, 10CE1--1
TAIL LIGHTS, UK, 11BA2--1
TAIL LIGHTS, US, 11BA1--1
TIMING GEAR BOX, DT9--1
TIRES AND WHEELS, 3AA1--1
WATER PUMP, DT12--1
WIRING HARNESS, ROTATOR, 11AA2--1

























2 AA 1 FILTERS, BELTS, AND SCREENS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

1 3 4

2

9
10

118

7

5
MACHINE

TMP25 no.s: 165123

& 165125

TMP5500 no.s: 165126

& 165128

6
MACHINE

TMP25/HT no.s: 165124,

and 165127 & ABOVE

TMP5500/HT no.s: 165130 &

ABOVE



2 AA 1

FILTERS, BELTS, AND SCREENS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 549798 Engine oil filter 1 1 1 1
2 549797 Fuel filter cartridge 1 1 1 1
3 551017 Air filter cartridge 1 1 1 1
4 551018 Safety (inner) air filter cartridge 1 1 1 1
5 800741 Hydrostatic transmission oil filter 1 1 1 1
6 800814 Hydrostatic transmission oil filter 1 1 1 1
7 19911 Suction strainer, hydraulic oil return 1 1 1 1
8 800741 Hydraulic tank breather cap 1 1 1 1
9 800336 Alternator belt 1 1 1 1
10 494313 Air intake pre--cleaner (Turbo II) 1 1 1 1
11 800139 Oil cooler screen 1 1 1 1



3 AA 1 TIRES AND WHEELS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800224)A
800386)rel



3 AA 1

TIRES AND WHEELS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 574155R Wheel assembly, complete (front right hand and rear mount) 2 2
1 574155L Wheel assembly, complete (front left hand mount) 1 1
2 574154 Tire,10 x 16.5 10 PR 1 1
3 525621 Wheel 1 1
4 77202 Valve stem 1 1
5 800283 Wheel assembly, complete (front right hand and rear mount) 2 2
6 800284 Wheel assembly, complete (front left hand mount) 1 1
7 800277 Tire, Mudshark 31 x 15.51 1 1
8 605192 Wheel 1 1
9 B2258 Valve stem 2 2



4 AA 1A ENGINE, RADIATOR AND MOUNTINGS
TMP25 S/N: 165123, TMP5500 S/N: 165126 & 165128

TMP 25 TMP 5500

12

11
10

29

30

SEE 4AA2

SEE 4AA3

800223)B

31

32
33

34



4 AA 1A

ENGINE, RADIATOR AND MOUNTINGS
TMP25 S/N: 165123, TMP5500 S/N: 165126 & 165128

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800390 Engine w/alternator & air cleaner assembly (less radiator kit) 1 1
2 800392 Radiator Mounting Kit (less Radiator & Cap) 1 1
3 800461 Motor Mount Saddle 1 1
4 800755 L/H Motor Mount Bracket 1 1
5 800759 R/H Motor Mount Bracket 1 1
6 K34806 Washer, Lock 4 4
7 K20346 Bolt, Hex 4 4
8 63544 Bolt, Hex 8 8
9 800006 Bracket, Air Cleaner 1 1
10 18804 Bolt 2 2
11 42232 Washer, Lock 10 10
12 29437 Washer, Flat 10 10
13 800451 Oil Filter Adapter Kit 1 1
14 800462 Air Filter Hose, 900 1 1
15 800415 Air Filter Adapter Hose 1 1
16 195716 Hose Clamp 3 3
17 25713 Bolt 1 1
18 29469 Washer, Flat 1 1
19 162229 Nut 1 1
20 800471 Mounting, Dipstick Tube 1 1
21 424194 Rubber Engine Mount 1 1
22 800836 Washer, Flat 1 1
23 K45840 Bolt 1 1
24 K34981 Nut 1 1
25 K44744 Washer, Flat 1 1
26 800119 Air Dam 1 1
27 61975 Screw 8 8
28 29437 Washer, Flat 2 2
29 564861 Radiator 1 1
30 550930 Radiator Cap 1 1
31 550962 Air cleaner assembly (w/ air filter) 1 1
32 550963 Clamp, air cleaner 2 2
33 550953 Mount, rubber 2 2
34 550954 Bolt 2 2



ENGINE, RADIATOR AND MOUNTINGS
TMP25 S/N: 165124 & ABOVE, TMP5500 S/N: 165130 & ABOVE

TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

4 AA 1B

800223)D

37

35 36

38

39

40



4 AA 1B

ENGINE, RADIATOR AND MOUNTINGS
TMP25 S/N: 165124 & ABOVE, TMP5500 S/N: 165130

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800390 Engine w/ alternator & air cleaner assembly (less radiator kit) 1 1 1 1
2 800392 Radiator mounting kit (less radiator and cap) 1 1 1 1
3 800461 Motor mount saddle 1 1 1 1
4 800755 Motor mount l/h 1 1 1 1
5 800759 Motor mount r/h 1 1 1 1
6 K34806 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
7 K20346 Bolt, hex 4 4 4 4
8 63544 Bolt, hex 8 8 8 8
9 800006 Bracket, air cleaner 1 1 1 1
10 18804 Screw 2 2 2 2
11 42232 Washer, lock 10 10 10 10
12 29437 Washer, flat 12 12 12 12
13 800451 Oil filter adapter kit 1 1 1 1
14 800462 Air filter hose, 90 deg. 1 1 1 1
15 800415 Air filter adapter hose 1 1 1 1
16 63216 Hose clamp 1 1 1 1
17 25713 Bolt 1 1 1 1
18 29469 Washer, flat 1 1 1 1
19 162229 Nut 1 1 1 1
20 800471 Mounting, oil dipstick tube 1 1 1 1
21 227128 Engine mount 1 1 1 1
26 800119 Air dam 1 1 1 1
27 61975 Screw 8 8 8 8
29 62203 Washer, flat 1 1 1 1
30 42322 Washer, lock 1 1 1 1
31 58588 Bolt, hex 1 1 1 1
32 61676 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2
33 42231 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
34 44807 Bolt, hex 2 2 2 2
35 564861 Radiator 1 1 1 1
36 550930 Cap, radiator 1 1 1 1
37 550962 Air cleaner assembly (w/ air filter) 1 1 1 1
38 550963 Clamp, air cleaner 2 2 2 2
39 550953 Mount, rubber 2 2 2 2
40 550954 Bolt 2 2 2 2



4 AA 2 RADIATOR AND FAN MOUNTING
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800392)B

1
2

27

3

21

15

20

14
29

26

18

23
25

19

31
30

22

10

16 7

28

32
26

13

17

8

9

5

9

6

4

26
33

26

12

26

34

24

1

11

26



4 AA 2

RADIATOR AND FAN MOUNTING

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800418 Washer, lock 8 8 8 8
2 800419 Washer, flat 4 4 4 4
3 800420 Rivet 8 8 8 8
4 800421 Spacer 1 1 1 1
5 800422 Bearing housing 1 1 1 1
6 800423 Fan shaft 1 1 1 1
7 800424 Nut, shaft 1 1 1 1
8 800425 Fan hub 1 1 1 1
9 800426 Bearing 2 2 2 2
10 800427 Bracket, left 1 1 1 1
11 800428 Bracket, right 1 1 1 1
12 800429 Tube 1 1 1 1
13 800430 Upper, RH hose 1 1 1 1
14 800431 Bolt 5 5 5 5
15 800432 Lower AVM 2 2 2 2
16 800433 Upper AVM 2 2 2 2
17 800434 Fan spacer 1 1 1 1
18 800435 Spacer 1 1 1 1
19 800436 Bracket, top 1 1 1 1
20 800437 Radiator bracket 1 1 1 1
21 800438 Fan shroud 1 1 1 1
22 800336 Belt 1 1 1 1
23 800439 Bolt 4 4 4 4
24 800440 Decal 1 1 1 1
25 800441 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
26 800442 Hose clamp 6 6 6 6
27 800443 Bolt 4 4 4 4
28 800444 Bolt 4 4 4 4
29 800445 Washer, lock 5 5 5 5
30 800446 Stud 2 2 2 2
31 800447 Spacer 2 2 2 2
32 800448 Fan 1 1 1 1
33 800433 Hose, upper left 1 1 1 1
34 800432 Hose, lower left 1 1 1 1



4 AA 3 ENGINE OIL FILTER ADAPTER KIT
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

800451)A



4 AA 3

ENGINE OIL FILTER ADAPTER KIT

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800452 Bracket, 900 1 1 1 1
2 800453 Sealing Ring 1 1 1 1
3 800454 Bolt 1 1 1 1
4 800455 O--Ring 2 2 2 2
5 800456 Washer, Copper 1 1 1 1
6 800458 Threaded Adapter 1 1 1 1
7 800466 Bolt 1 1 1 1
8 800467 Spacer 1 1 1 1
9 549798 Engine Oil Filter 1 1 1 1



EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

4 AA 4

800659)rel

123
4

5

6 7 8

9
10

11 12



4 AA 4

EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800684 Header tube 1 1 1 1
2 B7091 Clamp, muffler 2 2 2 2
3 800620 Muffler 1 1 1 1
4 800702 Strap, muffler 2 2 2 2
5 800660 Muffler mount 1 1 1 1
6 58531 Bolt 4 4 4 4
7 42325 Washer 8 8 8 8
8 58528 Nut 4 4 4 4
9 800734 Exhaust tube 1 1 1 1
10 57446 Bolt 4 4 4 4
11 29469 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2
12 25713 Bolt 2 2 2 2



4 AB 1 (1/3) HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

PRIORITY VALVE

SELECTOR
VALVE

TH7 VALVE

HYDROSTATIC
PUMP

(TOP VIEW)

HOSE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION SCHEDULE:
HOSE FROM TO
45 PRI. VLV. (E) L/H BTM BHF
46 PUMP (A) R/H BTM BHF
47 PRI. VLV. (F) R/H TOP BHF
48A CASE DRAIN TEE R/H MIDDLE BHF
48B CASE DRAIN TEE L/H MIDDLE BHF
49 REAR WM PORT R YOKE TOP BHF
50 REAR WM PORT L YOKE BTM BHF
51 REAR WM (CD) YOKE SIDE BHF
52 PUMP (A) YOKE BTM BHF
53 CASE DRAIN TEE CASEDRAINTEE
54A LEFT WM PORT R L/H BTM BHF
54B LEFT WM PORT L L/H TOP BHF
54C RIGHT WM PORT R R/H TOP BHF
54D RIGHT WM PORT L R/H BTM BHF
55 PRI. VLV. (D) YOKE TOP BHF
56A LEFT WM (CD) L/H MIDDLE BHF
56B RIGHT WM (CD) R/H MIDDLE BHF
57A PRI. VLV. (A) SEL. VLV. (1)
57B PUMP (G) SEL. VLV. (1)
57C PUMP (R) PRI. VLV. (B)
57D PRI. VLV. (B) SEL. VLV. (3)
58A PUMP (Y) TH7 VLV. (A)
58B PUMP (PS) TH7 VLV. (P)
59 PUMP (A) L/H TOP BHF
60 YOKE SIDE BHF CASEDRAINTEE
61 CASE DRAIN TEE TANK
62A LEFT WM (BRK) SEL. VLV. (2)
62B RIGHT WM (BRK) SEL. VLV. (2)
63 PUMP (S) FILTER SUCTION
64 PUMP (B) PRI. VLV. (C)
L/H = LEFT HAND
R/H = RIGHT HAND
BTM = BOTTOM
BHF = BULKHEAD FITTING
PRI. VLV. = PRIORITY VALVE
SEL. VLV. = SELECTOR VALVE
WM = WHEEL MOTOR
PUMP = HYDROSTATIC PUMP
CD = CASE DRAIN
BRK = BRAKE PORT X

B

66664444

Y R55558888AAAA
55557777CCCC

A
55552222

55559999

44446666

T1

(FOR HOSE
SEE 10AA20)

G
PS

66663333

55557777BBBB

S

55558888BBBB

P

A

PART NO. 75498

55558888AAAA55558888BBBB

B

C
5

E
F

A

D

55555555

44445555

44447777

55557777AAAA

55557777DDDD

55557777CCCC

55557777AAAA
55557777BBBB1

2

3

66662222AAAA

66662222BBBB

55557777DDDD

66664444

800225)C -- TMP5500 800278)C -- TMP25
800298)C -- 5500HT 800897)C -- 25HT

8

4

12



4 AB 1 (2/3) HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS (CONT.)
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

TOP PORT (R)

55554444CCCC

55554444DDDD

BOTTOM PORT (L)

R/H BULKHEAD

L/H BULKHEAD

RIGHT
WHEEL MOTOR

LEFT
WHEEL MOTOR

55554444BBBB

55554444AAAA

REAR
WHEEL MOTOR

PORT (R)

PORT (L)
(CD)

55558888AAAA

55557777BBBB
55558888BBBB

44445555

44448888BBBB

44448888AAAA
44446666

44447777

55553333

55559999TOP PORT (L)

BOTTOM PORT (R)

TH7
VALVE

PRIORITY
VALVE

HYDROSTATIC
PUMP

1

1

55550000

55551111

44449999

66664444

40

66

8

4



4 AB 1 (3/3) HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS (CONT.)
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

55556666AAAA

CASE DRAIN
PORT (1)

66662222AAAA

BRAKE
PORT (X)

CASE DRAIN
PORT (1)

BRAKE
PORT (X)

55556666BBBB

66662222BBBB

55557777CCCC

66663333

55557777DDDD55557777AAAA

SELECTOR
VALVE

55555555
55552222 66660000

66661111

44444444

11115555

11117777

12



4 AB 1

HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS

QTY.

1/3

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 524573 Motor, front hydraulic wheel 2 2 2 2
2 800085 Plate, front bulkhead 2 2 2 2
3 202731 Screw, M8--1.25 button head 4 4 4 4
4 800664 Valve, priority flow diverter 1 1
4 800475 Valve, priority flow diverter 1 1
5 800237 Fitting, priority valve 1 1 1 1
6 800582 Fitting, ORB(M)--12 /INS--12 45d 1 1 1 1
7 405951 Fitting, M16 90d bulkhead 6 6 6 6
8 800459 Pump AV4G56DA1D732R--NZC02F015S 1 1 1
8 800694 Pump AV4G40DA1D732R--NZC02F015S 1
9 800927 Fitting, 25MM tube to M33 straight male adapter 1 1 1 1
10 524789 Fitting, M22 -- M22 adapter 1 1 1 1
11 208561 Fitting, M20 -- M22 900 hose 1 1 1 1
12 202243 Valve, solenoid op. selector 1 1 1 1
13 175746 Fitting, M8 -- M14x1.5 adapter 2 2 2 2
14 194896 Fitting, M8 -- M12x1.5 adapter 2 2 2 2
15 192386 Fitting, M12 -- BSP--6 adapter 3 3 3 3
16 191197 Fitting, M8 -- BSP--4 adapter 7 7 7 7
17 480158 Fitting, M16 -- BSP--8 adapter 12 10 12 10
18 497922 Fitting, M8 90 adapter 4 4 4 4
19 190442 Fitting, M8 tee adapter 3 3 3 3
20 800552 Nut, M22x1.5 (M16 bulkhead) 4 4 4 4
21 524582 Block, distribution 1 1 1 1
22 85822 O--ring, 24.99 x 3.53 [mm] 2 2 2 2
23 800553 Nut, M18x1.5 (M12 bulkhead) 2 2 2 2
24 42232 Washer, M10 lock 8 8 8 8
25 58540 Bolt, M10--1.5x90 PC8.8 hex 4 4 4 4



4 AB 1

HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS (CONT.)

QTY.

2/3

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

26 168855 Hose clamp half, twin 4 4 4 4
27 168854 Clamp cover plate 2 2 2 2
28 58530 Bolt, M8--1.25x45 PC8.8 hex 2 2 2 2
29 54284 Bolt, M6--1x35 PC8.8 hex 2 2 2 2
30 29489 Washer, M6 flat 2 2 2 2
31 62203 Washer, M16 flat 2 2 2 2
32 42322 Washer, M16 lock 2 2 2 2
33 42818 Bolt, M16x40 PC8.8 hex 2 2 2 2
34 485973 Flange half, SAE 12 2 2 2 2
35 63545 Bolt, M10--1.5x35 PC8.8 hex 4 4 4 4
36 5818 Bolt, M12x70 PC8.8 20 20 20 20
37 44672 Nut, M12--1.75 HEX lock 20 20 20 20
38 173038 Fitting, M12 -- M8 adapter 1 1 1 1
39 168735 Fitting, M12 tee adapter 2 2 2 2
40 193325 Fitting, M16(M)--M16(F) 90d 6 6 6 6
41 405950 Fitting, M12 90d bulkhead 3 3 3 3
42 33593 Clamp, hose 1 1 1 1
43 175498 Fitting, M8--M14x1.50 adapter 2 2 2 2
44 191727 Fitting, M16 -- BSP--12 adapter 2 2
45 800527 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
46 800526 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
47 800528 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
48 800069 Hose assembly 2 2 2 2
49 524797 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
50 524798 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1



4 AB 1

HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS (CONT.)

QTY.

3/3

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

51 204505 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
52 800531 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
53 800079 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
54 800524 Hose assembly 4 4
54 800065 Hose assembly 4 4
55 800532 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
56 800555 Hose assembly 2 2
56 800071 Hose assembly 2 2
57 190330 Hose assembly 4 4 4 4
58 487028 Hose assembly 2 2 2 2
59 800525 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
60 800777 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
61 800070 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
62 800074 Hose assembly 2 2
62 800065 Hose assembly 2 2
63 800558 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
64 800533 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
65 217047 Fitting, M12 tee 1 1 1 1
66 524570 Wheel motor 1 1
66 581335 Wheel motor 1 1



4 AC 1 TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HTFUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

10

11

12

800381)A



4 AC 1

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800377 fuel tank weld assembly 1 1 1 1
2 800383 Sender cover 1 1 1 1
3 189536 Seal, drain plug 1 1 1 1
4 189535 Plug, drain 1 1 1 1
5 187485 Gasket, fuel level sender 1 1 1 1
6 800790 Fuel sender, modified 1 1 1 1
7 225200 Fuel tank cap 1 1 1 1
8 167981 Screw, M4 hex cap 9 9 9 9
9 187294 Washer, M4 lock 9 9 9 9
10 KN605533 Bolt, M8--1.25 x 30 4 4 4 4
11 KN630173 Washer, M8 lock 4 4 4 4
12 K44728 Washer, 3/8� flat 4 4 4 4



FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

4 AC 2

800227)rel



4 AC 2

FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800651 Feed hose 1 1 1 1
2 800652 Return hose 1 1 1 1
3 479218 Clamp 1 1 1 1
4 3411 Seal, washer 4 4 4 4
5 129397 Screw, banjo 2 2 2 2



MAST ASSEMBLY, less CARRIAGE
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

5 AB 1 (1/2)

800682)A

4

11

8 7 6

12

14
ALL OTHER
SHAFTS ARE

ITEM 12

13 16

15 17

18 19 20 10

FRONT RIGHT VIEW

FRONT LEFT VIEW

U. S. CARRIAGE SHOWN
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

25

24

23

INNER RAIL ASSEMBLY

MIDDLE RAIL ASSEMBLY

OUTER RAIL ASSEMBLY

26

28 21FRONT CARRIAGE CHAIN

21 27 FRONT MAST CHAIN

27 21FRONT MAST CHAIN

13 16

3

5 22

SEE ALSO:
10 CA 1



MAST ASSEMBLY, less CARRIAGE
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

5 AB 1 (2/2)

800682)A

1

2

3

5 22

9 7 6

18 19 20 10

REAR LEFT VIEW

REAR RIGHT VIEW

21 29
REAR MAST CHAIN

29 21
REAR MAST CHAIN

21 30
REAR CARRIAGE CHAIN



5 AB 1

MAST ASSEMBLY, less CARRIAGE

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800255 Anchor assembly 1 1 1 1
2 800258 Anchor assembly 1 1 1 1
3 800688 Cylinder support cap 2 2 2 2
4 K20352 Bolt 6 6 6 6
5 K20556 Bolt 4 4 4 4
6 K33849 Nut 9 9 9 9
7 K34811 Washer, lock 18 18 18 18
8 K45810 Bolt 3 3 3 3
9 K45824 Bolt 6 6 6 6
10 K72004 Pin 24 24 24 24
11 M0000057 Washer 6 6 6 6
12 M0001150 Shaft 5 5 5 5
13 M0001179 Pin 4 4 4 4
14 M0001264 Shaft 1 1 1 1
15 R800802          Roller 8 8 8 8
16 R13453--1 Snap ring 8 8 8 8
17 R206 Shim 24 24 24 24
18 R22147 Chain anchor 6 6 6 6
19 R227 Stop nut 6 6 6 6
20 R9054 Chain pin 12 12 12 12
21 R9762 Chain sheave 6 6 6 6
22 K34809 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
23 800655 Outer rail assembly 1 1 1 1
24 800656 Middle rail assembly 1 1 1 1
25 800657 Inner rail assembly 1 1 1 1
26 800692 Cylinder assembly, mast lift 2 2 2 2
27 800691--75 Front mast chain 2 2 2 2
28 800691--67 Front carriage chain 1 1 1 1
29 800691--77 Rear mast chain 2 2 2 2
30 800691--73 Rear carriage chain 1 1 1 1





MAST HOSE KIT, U.S.
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

5 AB 2

800882)rel

1 2

11

3 6
4 6

5 18 17 19

4 6 9
7

13
14

15
16

7
12

10

LOWER REAR VIEW
OF MAST

UPPER REAR VIEW
OF MAST

15



5 AB 2

MAST HOSE KIT, U.S.

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 189172 Screw 1 1
2 25714 Nut 1 1
3 K20348 Bolt 2 2
4 K20388 Bolt 3 3
5 K20556 Bolt 1 1
6 K34807 Washer 5 5
7 M0000075 Elbow, bulkhead 10 10
8 M0001138 Channel, hose 1 1
9 M0001152 Angle 1 1
10 M0001154 Tube 1 1
11 M0001178 Angle 1 1
12 M0001180 Tube assembly 1 1
13 M0001181 Tube assembly 1 1
14 M0001182 Tube assembly 1 1
15 M0001197 Hose assembly 2 2
16 M0001198 Hose assembly 2 2
17 R22916 Hose sheave 2 2
18 R23959 Washer 1 1
19 R25518 Hose shaft 1 1



CARRIAGE, ROTATOR ASSEMBLY, U.S.
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

5 AC 1

800690)B

28 29

30 31 32 33 34 35

SEE ALSO:
10 CB 1



5 AC 1

CARRIAGE, ROTATOR ASSEMBLY, U.S.

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800690 U.S. Carriage, rotator assembly 1 1

1 421310 Nut, slotted 1 1
2 425101 Nut 1 1
3 425124 Shim 3 3
4 800681 Carriage assembly 1 1
5 K20510 Bolt 2 2
6 K301514 Set screw 1 1
7 K34809 Washer, lock 10 10
8 K72147 Cotter pin 1 1
9 K87902 Grease zerk 2 2
10 M0000075 Elbow 2 2
11 M0001171 Plate 1 1
12 M0001172 Cover plate 1 1
13 M0001177 Pin 1 1
14 M0001183 Elbow 1 1
15 800693 Cylinder assembly, carriage rotator 1 1
16 M0001195 Hose assembly 1 1
17 M0001196 Hose assembly 1 1
18 R18147--3 Connector 1 1
19 R19592 Washer, Lock 1 1
20 R19593 Nut, jam 1 1
21 R19595 Bearing set 2 2
22 R19596 Seal 1 1
23 800784 Face frame 1 1
24 800090 Shaft 2 2
25 R25457 Shaft retaining bushing 8 8
26 K45568 Bolt 4 4
27 K55742 Nut 4 4
28 R1 Roller 4 4



5 AC 1

CARRIAGE, ROTATOR ASSEMBLY, U.S.

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

29 R206 Shim 12 12
30 K302257 Screw, socket hd 8 8
31 K34806 washer 8 8
32 R19745 Roller assembly 4 4
33 R2393 Thrust washer, shaft 8 8
34 R2394 Shim, �U� shaped 16 16
35 R4098 Shaft 4 4





CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, U.K.
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

5 AC 2

800835)rel



5 AC 2

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, U.K.

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800835 U.K. Carriage assembly 1 1

1 800802 Roller 4 4
2 800822 Carriage assembly 1 1
3 800825 Anchor assembly 1 1
4 K20510 Bolt 4 4
5 K302257 Screw, socket head 8 8
6 K34806 Washer 8 8
7 K44879 Washer 4 4
8 R19745 Roller assembly 4 4
9 R206 Shim 12 12
10 R2393 Washer,thrust 8 8
11 R2394 Shim, �U� shaped 16 16
12 R4098 Shaft 4 4



5 CA 1 MAST EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800621)A

SEE ALSO:
10 CJ 1

SEE ALSO:
10 CC 1

SEE ALSO:
10 CD 1



5 CA 1

MAST EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800591 Mast extension 1 1 1 1

2 M0001043 Roller 4 4 4 4

3 M0001048 Wear pad 4 4 4 4

4 M0001114 Wear pad holder 4 4 4 4

5 M0001044 Plate 4 4 4 4

6 R13452 Washer, 5� roller 4 4 4 4

7 800250 Bolt 3/8--16x3� 4 4 4 4

8 K20428 Bolt 3/8--16x1.25� 8 8 8 8

9 K34807 Washer, lock 12 12 12 12

10 K33924 Jam nut 4 4 4 4

11 R22 Shim, thin 4 4 4 4

12 R426 Shim, thick 4 4 4 4

13 R1811 Csk head bolt 4 4 4 4

14 800795 Cylinder assembly, side shift 1 1 1 1

15 M0000239 Washer 1 1 1 1

16 M0000237 Spacer 4 4 4 4

17 M0000205 Pin 2 2 2 2

18 800793 Cylinder assembly, extension 2 2 2 2

19 800794 Cylinder assembly, mast tilt 2 2 2 2

20 M0000238 Pin 2 2 2 2

21 M0000241 Pin 2 2 2 2

22 R13453--12 Ring, snap 8 8 8 8

23 63545 Bolt, 3/8--18 x 1 1/2� 2 2 2 2

24 61674 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2

25 42325 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2

26 63754 Bolt, M8--18 x 30 2 2 2 2



5 CA 2 MAST MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

M0001007)A



5 CA 2

MAST MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 K20386 Bolt, 5/16--18x1 1 1 1 1
2 K20428 Bolt, 3/8--16x1--1/4 6 6 6 6
3 K44722 Washer, 5/16 1 1 1 1
4 K44728 Washer, 3/8 6 6 6 6
5 K87902 Fitting, grease 4 4 4 4
6 M0000238 Pin weldment, tilt 2 2 2 2
7 M0000239 Washer 1 1 1 1
8 801238 Shaft, mast mounting 2 2 2 2
9 M0001010 Washer 4 4 4 4
10 R106 Ring, retaining 4 4 4 4
11 R4584 Wiper 4 4 4 4
12 R7638 Bearing 4 4 4 4



6 AA 1 FRAME AND YOKE (STEER AXLE) ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

A

B

M0001111)B
800450)B

SEE ALSO:
10 CE 1

SEE:
3 AA 1



6 AA 1

FRAME AND YOKE (STEER AXLE) ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 524570 Wheel Motor 1 1
1 581335 Wheel Motor 1 1
2 800763 Yoke 1
2 800764 Yoke 1
2 800765 Yoke 1
2 800766 Yoke 1
3 61685 Washer 1 1 1 1
4 51534 Grease Zirk 3 3 3 3
5 37703 Belville washer 4 4 4 4
6 20033 Lock--nut 2 2 2 2
7 524716 Bearing 1 1 1 1
8 524551 Bushing 1 1 1 1
9 605060 Bushing 2 2 2 2
10 -- -- -- -- See 3 AA 1 -- TIRES AND WHEELS
11 29475 Bolt, M--12 x 45 10 10
11 61308 Bolt, M--16 x 50 10 10
12A 44672 Nut, M--12 10 10
12A 171460 Nut, M--16 10 10
12B 171460 Nut, M--16 1 1 1 1
13 166322 Cotter pin 1 1 1 1
14 62203 Washer 1 1 1 1
15 800240 Cylinder assembly, steering 1 1 1
16 800094 Frame 1 1
16 800334 Frame 1 1



6 AA 2 STABILIZER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800229)A

SEE ALSO:
10 CF 1



6 AA2

STABILIZER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800917 Cylinder assembly, stabilizer 1 1 1 1
2 166322 Cotter pin 2 2 2 2
3 525541 Stabilizer 2 2 2 2
4 524629 Pin 2 2 2 2
5 61683 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2
6 42232 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
7 63723 Bolt 4 4 4 4
8 51534 Grease zirk 2 2 2 2
9 524541 Pin 2 2 2 2
10 29437 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2



6 BB 1 INCHING PEDAL ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

NOTES:
1. INSTALL ITEMS 1 -- 9 (APPLY LOCTITE RED (542) TO ITEM 4
AND TORQUE TO 20 FT LBS). INSTALL ITEMS 10 -- 13, ALLOW-
ING FOR ADJUSTMENTS.
2. ADJUST POSITION OF ITEM 10 (INCHING VALVE) UNTIL THE
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH IS COMPLETELY DEPRESSED WHEN
INCHING PEDAL IS IN THE UP POSITION. TORQUE ITEMS 11
AND 13 TO 30 FT LBS.

SEE NOTE 2
SEE ALSO:
6 BB 3

4B

4A

5A

5B

7A

8A

7B

8B

to machine s/n: 165127

from machine s/n: 165128

14

800011)B



6 BB 1

INCHING PEDAL ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800009 Brake bushing weldment 1 1 1 1
2 172569 Bushing 2 2 2 2
3 800003 Brake pedal weldment (Currently utilizes Item 4B only) 1 1 1 1
4A K20391 Bolt, 7/16--20x1� 1 1 1 1
4B 5804 Bolt, 10M--1.5 1 1 1 1
5A K34808 Washer, 7/16� lock 1 1 1 1
5B 42232 Washer, lock M10 1 1 1 1
6 800010 Brake lever 1 1 1 1
7A KN630362 Washer, 1/4�� Lock 2 2 2 2
7B 42325 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
8A KN630363 Bolt, 1/4--20x3/4 2 2 2 2
8B 42347 Bolt, M8 2 2 2 2
9 495487 Spring, 3 1/2x3/4--21 1 1 1 1
10 75498 TH--7 Inching valve assembly 1 1 1 1
11 6224 Bolt, 5/16--18x1.75 2 2 2 2
12 42325 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
13 58528 Nut, 5/16--18 2 2 2 2
14 406017 Pad, brake pedal 1 1 1 1



6 BB 2 ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800230)C

1415

16



6 BB 2

ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 801510 Pedal 1 1 1 1
2 77957 Pad 2 2 2 2
3 29469 Washer, flat 2 2 2 2
4 174132 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
5 25714 Nut 4 4 4 4
6 801532 Bolt 2 2 2 2
7 K33799 Nut, hex 1 1 1 1
8 K304722 Bolt 1 1 1 1
9 800603 Throttle cable 1 1 1 1
10 801203 Bracket, throttle spring 1 1 1 1
11 B8081 Spring 1 1 1 1
12 25713 Bolt 2 2 2 2
13 801472 Spacer 1 1 1 1
14 -- -- -- -- Pin, clevis (supplied with Item 9) 1 1 1 1
15 -- -- -- -- Washer (supplied with Item 9) 1 1 1 1
16 -- -- -- -- Pin, cotter (supplied with Item 9) 1 1 1 1



PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

6 BB 3

5

3

2

1

6

4

TORQUE: 22 ft. lbs. (3m. daN)

MBF



6 BB 3

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 403429 Pusher with guide 1 1 1 1
2 403430 Spring 1 1 1 1
3 403431 Return spring 1 1 1 1
4 75498 Complete inching valve 1 1 1 1
5 404484 Check valve 1 1 1 1
6 403432 Spring 1 1 1 1



SEAT, SEAT BELT, CONTROL LEVERS, MISC.
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

8 AA 1

801046)A

1 2 3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

1212



8 AA 1

SEAT, SEAT BELT, CONTROL LEVERS, MISC.

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 208521 Seat assembly 1 1 1 1
2 42347 Bolt 4 4 4 4
3 58528 Nut 4 4 4 4
4 210879 Seatbelt assembly (includes hardware) 1 1 1 1
5 202953 Steering column cover, front 1 1 1 1
6 202954 Steering column cover, rear 1 1 1 1
7 199728 Boot 1 1 1 1
8 203976 Boot 2 2 2 2
9 202226 Control knob 3 3 3 3
10 801205 Lever, long length 1 1 1 1
12 801207 Lever, short length 2 2 2 2



8 AC 1 CAB MOUNTING
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800220)B



8 AC 1

CAB MOUNTNG

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 202144 Screw 2 2 2 2
2 44807 Bolt, M12 4 4 4 4
3 800294 Guard, rear 1 1 1 1
4 K34678 Nut, 1--8 3 3 3 3
5 M0001085 Cab assembly 1 1 1 1
6 M0001160 Step assembly 1 1 1 1
7 R24165--58 Washer, 1� flat 6 6 6 6
8 K45802 Bolt, 1--8 x 2 1/2 3 3 3 3



CAB, OVERHEAD GUARD
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

8 AC 2

800781)rel



8 AC 2

CAB, OVERHEAD GUARD

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 58548 Nut 2 2 2 2
2 61676 Washer 12 12 12 12
3 63547 Bolt 10 10 10 10
4 M0001224 Cover, weldment 1 1 1 1
5 800773 Block 2 2 2 2



9 AA 1 FRONT FENDERS
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800712)rel



9 AA 1

FRONT FENDERS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 494927 Fender, front right 1 1
2 494926 Fender, front left 1 1
3 42232 Washer, M10 lock 6 6
4 60360 Bolt, M10x16 6 6



9 AA 2 SHEETMETAL, HOOD AND MISC.
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800232)B



9 AA 2

SHEETMETAL, HOOD AND MISC.

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 184036 SCREW 17 17 17 17
2 208234 LOCK 3 3 3 3
3 29437 WASHER, M10 8 8 8 8
4 29469 WASHER 23 23 23 23
5 424186 HANDLE GRAB 2 2 2 2
6 424879--2 HINGE SET 2 2 2 2
7 46668 BOLT 23 23 32 32
8 54232 NUT, M5 17 17 17 17
9 56354 NUT 8 8 8 8
10 63727 BOLT, M10--1.5 8 8 8 8
11 77808 RIVET, 4.8 x 18 2 2 2 2
12 79568 HOOK 3 3 3 3
13 800100 WELDMENT ENGINE HOOD 1 1 1 1
14 800106 COVER, ENGINE 1 1 1 1
15 800117 ENGINE COVER, TOP 1 1 1 1
16 801239 FENDER, UPPER 1 1 1 1
17 800138 AIR DAM 1 1 1 1
18 800405 ENGINE COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1
19 800468 DOOR, BATTERY 1 1 1 1
20 800469 SPACER 2 2 2 2
22 800787 COVER 1 1 1 1
23 KN623342 U--NUT, M6 6 6 6 6
24 800139 SCREEN 1 1 1 1
25 420772 CABLE 1 1 1 1
26 54284 BOLT, M6 x 35 2 2 2 2



SHEETMETAL, MISC. COVERINGS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

9 AA 3

800470)B

SEE 9 AA 2

SEE 9 AA 2



9 AA 3

SHEETMETAL, MISC. COVERINGS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 181673 Screw 8 8 8 8
2 189172 Screw 7 7 7 7
3 202737 Screw 4 4 4 4
4 25714 Nut 1 1 1 1
5 29469 Washer 12 12 12 12
6 46668 Washer 9 9 9 9
7 54951 Bolt 3 3 3 3
8 61674 Washer 3 3 3 3
9 800032 Cover, valve 1 1 1 1
10 800091 Wheel motor cover, LH 1 1 1 1
11 800092 Wheel motor cover, RH 1 1 1 1
13 801234 Bumper assembly 1 1 1 1
14 800281 Cap 1 1 1 1
15 800282 Cover assembly, dash 1 1 1 1
16 800722 Brace 1 1 1 1
17 29437 Washer 1 1 1 1
18 63727 Bolt 1 1 1 1
19 801283 Step weldment 1 1 1 1
20 202144 Screw 2 2 2 2



10 AA 1 (1/2) HYDRAULICS, CONTROL VALVE TO TANK
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

A

VIEW A

800480)C

SEE 10 DA 1



10 AA 1 (2/2) HYDRAULICS, CONTROL VALVE TO TANK
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

800480)C

ITEM 27 DETAIL

33

34

34

35

NOTE: SEE 10AF1 FOR OIL COOLER
OPTION CONNECTIONS



10 AA 1

HYDRAULICS, CONTROL VALVE TO TANK

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 524719 Fitting 1 1 1 1
2 800907 Tube weldment 1 1 1 1
3 42232 Washer 10 10 10 10
4 29437 Washer 3 3 3 3
5 56354 Nut 3 3 3 3
6 61674 Washer 1 1 1 1
7 57446 Bolt 2 2 2 2
8 42325 Washer 2 2 2 2
9 58528 Nut 1 1 1 1
10 167925 Fitting 1 1 1 1
11 213400 Fitting 1 1 1 1
12 217044 Fitting 1 1 1 1
13 208561 Fitting 2 2 2 2
14 800583 Fitting 1 1 1 1
15 800613 Fitting 1 1 1 1
16 18804 Bolt 7 7 7 7
17 4039 O--ring joint 2 2 2 2
18 800864 Valve assembly 1 1 1 1
19 524797 Hose 1 1 1 1
20 801195 Block 1 1 1 1
21 191197 Fitting 2 2 2 2
22 480158 Fitting 1 1 1 1
23 179313 Clamp 4 4 4 4
24 800614 Hose 2 2 2 2
25 58538 Bolt 2 2 2 2
26 58540 Bolt 1 1 1 1
27 800883 Manifold assembly 1 1 1 1
28 487028 Hose 1 1 1 1
29 801235 Hose, valve body return 1 1 1 1
30 801236 Hose, pump return 1 1 1 1



10 AA 1

HYDRAULICS, CONTROL VALVE TO TANK

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

31 801237 Hose, return 1 1 1 1
32 33593 Hose clamp 6 6 6 6
33 800876 Fitting, tee 1 1 1 1
34 800877 Fitting 2 2 2 2
35 800881 Fitting 1 1 1 1
36 75498 TH--7 Valve 1 1 1 1
37 801536 Hose, return line 1 1 1 1
38 175498 Connector 1 1 1 1
39 191197 Connector, 900 elbow 1 1 1 1
40 476319 Plug 1 1 1 1



10 AA 2 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

SEE TORQUE
SEQUENCE
DIAGRAM

TORQUE SCREWS TO
7 FT--LB (10Nm) MAX.

BOLT TORQUE SEQUENCE

TORQUE BOLT TO 35 FT--LB
(48Nm)

14

15

16

800364)B

17

18



10 AA 2

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800360 Hydraulic tank weld assembly 1 1 1 1

2 800367 Filter, complete hydrostatic (Includes Items 17, 18, and filter cartridge 800741) 1 1 1 1

(For S/N�s: 165123, 165125, 165126 & 165128 only)

2 800813 Filter, complete hydrostatic (Includes filter cartridge 800814) 1 1 1 1

(For S/N�s: 165124 & 165127, 165129 and above)

3 KN605799 Bolt, M10x20 flg hex 8 8 8 8

4 -- -- -- -- Deleted

5 19911 Filter, suction 1 1 1 1

6 189535 Plug, drain 1 1 1 1

7 189536 Seal, drain plug 1 1 1 1

8 800372 Access cover gasket 1 1 1 1

9 800370 Access cover assembly 1 1 1 1

10 425501 filler cap, vented 1 1 1 1

11 77389 Gauge, level sight (S/N�s: 165124 & 165127, 165129 and above) 1 1 1 1

12 KN630172 Washer, M6 lock 2 2 2 2

13 423619 Screw, M6--1x20 PC8 SHC 2 2 2 2

14 KN605533 Bolt, M8--1.25x30 hex 4 4 4 4

15 KN630173 Washer, 8MM lock 4 4 4 4

16 K44728 Washer, 3/8 flat 4 4 4 4

17 561144 Dipstick and guide (S/N�s: 165123, 165125, 165126 & 165128 only) 1 1 1 1

18 215934 Seal (S/N�s: 165123, 165125, 165126 & 165128 only) 1 1 1 1

19 55658 Hyd oil press sender (S/N�s: 165123, 165125, 165126, 165128 only) 1 1 1 1

19 800817 Hyd oil press sender (all except S/N�s: 165123, 165125, 165126, 165128) 1 1 1 1



OIL COOLING FAN
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 AF 1

800228)A

NOTE: SEE 10AA1 FOR PUMP AND
CONTROL VALVE CONNECTIONS.



10 AF 1

OIL COOLING FAN

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 524574 Oil cooler (less fittings, sender) 1 1 1 1
2 801121 Temp sender 1 1 1 1
3 524788 Connector 2 2 2 2
4 202218 Fitting, 45 deg. 2 2 2 2
5 801419 Hose 1 1 1 1
6 33593 Hose clamp 2 2 2 2
7 800409 Flanged keeper 2 2 2 2
8 174132 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
9 25714 Nut 2 2 2 2
10 801120 Wire harness 1 1 1 1
11 205805 Fuse, 15 A 1 1 1 1



ROTATOR AND STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 AG 1

800606)rel

C3 PORT

C2 PORT

�T� PORT

�P� PORT

C1 PORT



10 AG 1

ROTATOR AND STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 165919 Bolt 2 2
2 168494 Plate 3 3
3 168758 Collar 8 8
4 29469 Washer 2 2
5 495247 Valve, directional 1 1
6 54951 Bolt 4 4
7 58528 Nut 1 1
8 61323 Bolt 2 2
9 61674 Washer 4 4
10 77435 Stud 1 1
11 800219 Connector 2 2
12 800479 Elbow 5 5
13 800534 Elbow, bulkhead 1 1
14 800535 Union, bulkhead 3 3
15 800695 Tube assembly 1 1
16 800696 Tube assembly 1 1
17 800697 Hose assembly 1 1
18 800698 Hose assembly 1 1
19 800699 Hose assembly 1 1
20 800700 Hose assembly 1 1
21 800925 Hose assembly 2 2
22 800926 Hose assembly 2 2
23 800949 Hose assembly 1 1
24 800950 Hose assembly 1 1
25 800960 Door, hose access 2 2
26 M0000067 Elbow 1 1
27 M0001183 Elbow 5 5
28 R18147--3 Connector 5 5
29 R19831--2 Tee 2 2



STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

10 AG 2

800942)rel



10 AG 2

STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800951 Hose assembly 2 2
2 800952 Hose assembly 1 1
3 800953 Hose assembly 1 1
4 800954 Hose assembly 1 1
5 800955 Hose assembly 1 1
6 800594 Tee connector 2 2
7 R18147--3 Connector 4 4
8 800219 Connector 2 2
9 800960 Hose access door 2 2
10 54951 Bolt 4 4
11 61674 Washer, lock 4 4



10 AJ 1 HYDRAULIC LINES FOR MAST EXTENTION
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

VIEW A

SEE VIEW
�A�

A
B

A

A

B

B

A

B

800593)A



10 AJ 1

HYDRAULIC LINES FOR MAST EXTENTION

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 168494 Plate 5 5 5 5
2 168758 Collar 10 10 10 10
3 61323 Bolt M8 5 5 5 5
4 800219 Connector 2 2 2 2
5 800594 Tee 2 2 2 2
6 800595 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
7 800596 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
8 800597 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
9 800598 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
10 800599 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
11 800600 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
12 R18147--3 Connector 4 4 4 4



10 AJ 2 (1/2) HYDRAULIC LINES, AUXILIARY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

VIEW A

800226)A

SEE VIEW
�A�



10 AJ 2 (2/2) HYDRAULIC LINES, AUXILIARY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

VIEW B
SEE VIEW

�B�
SEE VIEW

�C�

VIEW C



10 AJ 2

HYDRAULIC LINES, AUXILIARY

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 168494 Plate 7 7 7 7

2 168758 Collar 14 14 14 14

3 189172 Screw 4 4 4 4

4 61323 Bolt M8 7 7 7 7

5 800219 Connector 6 6 6 6

6 800335 Plate, cover 1 1 1 1

7 800479 Elbow 10 10 10 10

8 800503 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

9 800504 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

10 800505 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

11 800506 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

12 800507 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

13 800508 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1

14 800515 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

15 800516 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

16 800517 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

17 800518 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

18 800519 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

19 800520 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

20 800534 Elbow. bulkhead 3 3 3 3

21 800535 Union, bulkhead 9 9 9 9

22 800537 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

23 800538 H6--36--X0041--X0041 1 1 1 1

24 800539 H6--72--X0041--X0074 1 1 1 1

25 800540 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1



10 AJ 2

HYDRAULIC LINES, AUXILIARY

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

26 800542 Connector 2 2 2 2

27 800543 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

28 800544 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

29 800545 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

30 800546 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

31 800554 Tee 2 2 2 2

32 800556 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

33 800557 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1

36 800879 Versitrack 2 2 2 2

37 800554 Tee 2 2 2 2

39 M0000067 Elbow 3 3 3 3

40 M0001183 Elbow 2 2 2 2

41 R18147--3 Connector 2 2 2 2

43 R24062 Orifice 2 2 2 2

44 61975 Screw 8 8 8 8



STEERING CIRCUIT HYDRAULICS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 BA 1

SEE BC 129

LS

CF

R

T
L

P

RETURN
LINE

24

25

SEE 6 AA 1

800233)B



10 BA 1

STEERING CIRCUIT HYDRAULICS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

2 497890 Union 2 2 2 2
3 190887 Fitting 2 2 2 2
4 191197 Connection 3 3 3 3
5 497922 Fitting 2 2 2 2
6 197233 fitting 2 2 2 2
7 192386 Fitting 1 1 1 1
8 175498 fitting 2 2 2 2
9 498234 Seal 1 1 1 1
10 35348 Copper seal 1 1 1 1
11 498411 Hollow screw 1 1 1 1
12 193325 Connection 1 1 1 1
13 63544 Bolt 4 4 4 4
14 42232 Washer, lock 4 4 4 4
15 800547 Hydraulic hose 1 1 1 1
16 800548 Hydraulic hose 1 1 1 1
17 800549 Hydraulic hose 2 2 2 2
18 800550 Hydraulic hose 1 1 1 1
19 197335 Steering valve 1 1 1 1
20 30327 Column, steering 1 1 1 1
21 191356 Wheel, steering 1 1 1 1
22 800849 Bolt 2 2 2 2
23 86506 Hose clamp 2 2 2 2
24 191357 Cap, steering wheel 1 1 1 1
25 191358 Ball, steering wheel 1 1 1 1



MAST LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CA 1

800692)B

1819

20

21 22

23
(INTERNAL)

23
(INTERNAL)



10 CA 1

MAST LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800692 Mast lift cylinder 2 2 2 2
1 801347 Barrel assembly 1 1 1 1
2 801348 Rod 1 1 1 1
3 801349 Gland 1 1 1 1
4 801350 Rod wiper 1 1 1 1
5 801351 Rod seal 1 1 1 1
6 801352 O--ring 1 1 1 1
7 801353 Back--up 1 1 1 1
8 801354 Piston 1 1 1 1
9 801355 Piston seal 1 1 1 1
10 801356 Wear ring 1 1 1 1
11 801357 Spacer 1 1 1 1
12 801358 O--ring 1 1 1 1
13 801359 Locknut 1 1 1 1
14 801360 Lockwire 1 1 1 1
15 801361 Jam nut 1 1 1 1
16 801362 Clevis 1 1 1 1
17 800831 Seal kit (Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12 & 14) 1 1 1 1
18 800479 Elbow 1 1 1 1
19 800999 Fitting 1 1 1 1
20 801000 Hose assembly 1 1 1 1
21 K62--6--10 Connector 2 2 2 2
22 M0000075 Elbow 1 1 1 1
23 R18451 Flow protector 2 2 2 2



CARRIAGE ROTATOR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CB 1

800693)A



10 CB 1

CARRIAGE ROTATOR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800693 Cylinder assembly, rotator 1 1

1 801393 Barrel assembly 1 1
2 801394 Rod sub--assembly 1 1
3 801395 Gland 1 1
4 801396 Rod wiper 1 1
5 801397 Rod seal 1 1
6 801398 O--ring 1 1
7 801399 Back--up 1 1
8 801400 Piston 1 1
9 801401 Piston seal 1 1
10 801402 Wear ring 1 1
11 801403 O--ring 1 1
12 801404 Locknut 1 1
13 801405 Lockwire 1 1
14 801406 Seal kit (Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 & 13) 1 1



MAST EXTENSION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CC 1

800793)A



10 CC 1

MAST EXTENSION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800793 Cylinder assembly, extension 2 2 2 2

1 801317 Barrel assembly 1 1 1 1
2 801318 Rod sub--assembly 1 1 1 1
3 801319 Gland 1 1 1 1
4 801320 Rod wiper 1 1 1 1
5 801321 Rod seal 1 1 1 1
6 801322 O--ring 1 1 1 1
7 801323 Back--up 1 1 1 1
8 801324 Piston 1 1 1 1
9 801325 Piston seal 1 1 1 1
10 801326 Wear ring 1 1 1 1
11 801327 O--ring 1 1 1 1
12 801328 Locknut 1 1 1 1
13 801329 Lockwire 1 1 1 1
14 800703 Seal kit (Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 & 11) 1 1 1 1



MAST TILT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CD 1

800794)A

3

13



10 CD 1

MAST TILT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800794 Tilt cylinder assembly 2 2 2 2

1 801301 Barrel assembly 1 1 1 1
2 801302 Rod sub--assembly 1 1 1 1
3 801303 Gland 1 1 1 1
4 801304 Rod wiper 1 1 1 1
5 801305 Rod seal 1 1 1 1
6 801306 O--ring 1 1 1 1
7 801307 Back--up 1 1 1 1
8 801308 Piston 1 1 1 1
9 801309 Piston seal 1 1 1 1
10 801310 Wear ring 1 1 1 1
11 801311 O--ring 1 1 1 1
12 801312 Locknut 1 1 1 1
13 801313 Lockwire 1 1 1 1
14 801314 Grease fitting 2 2 2 2
15 800830 Seal kit (Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 13) 1 1 1 1



STEERING CYLINDER
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CE 1

800240)A



10 CE 1

STEERING CYLINDER

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800240 Steering cylinder assembly 1 1 1 1

2 801285 Cylinder barrel 1 1 1 1
3 550833 Bushing 1 1 1 1
4 550834 Cylinder rod 1 1 1 1
5 550836 Bushing 1 1 1 1
6 125963 Grease zerk 1 1 1 1
7 192777 Cap 1 1 1 1
8 186754 Fastening ring 1 1 1 1
9 1640 Seal 1 1 1 1
10 1639 Seal 1 1 1 1
11 548134 O--ring 1 1 1 1
12 186926 Anti--extrusion seal 1 1 1 1
13 32407 O--ring 1 1 1 1
14 176829 Cylinder piston 1 1 1 1
15 176830 O--ring 1 1 1 1
16 548131 Seal 1 1 1 1
17 169952 Nut 1 1 1 1
18 548135 Seal kit (Items 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15 & 16) 1 1 1 1



STABILIZER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CF 1

800917)rel

SEE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR PART NO.S.
INTERNAL ARTWORK NOT YET RELEASED



10 CF 1

STABILIZER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800917 Cylinder assembly, stabilizer 2 2 2 2

1 801332 Wiper 1 1 1 1
2 801333 Seal 1 1 1 1
3 801334 O--ring 1 1 1 1
4 801335 O--ring 1 1 1 1
5 801336 Back--up 1 1 1 1
6 801337 Seal 1 1 1 1
7 801338 Wear ring 1 1 1 1
8 801339 Seal kit (Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7) 1 1 1 1
9 801340 Retaining ring 1 1 1 1
10 801341 Locknut 1 1 1 1
11 801342 Cartridge valve 1 1 1 1
12 801343 Tube assembly 1 1 1 1
13 801344 Rod 1 1 1 1
14 801345 Piston 1 1 1 1
15 801346 Head 1 1 1 1



MAST SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 CJ 1

800795)B



10CJ 1

MAST SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

800795 Side shift cylinder assembly 1 1 1 1

1 801366 Barrel assembly 1 1 1 1
2 801367 Rod sub--assembly 1 1 1 1
3 801368 Gland 1 1 1 1
4 801369 Rod wiper 1 1 1 1
5 801370 Rod seal 1 1 1 1
6 801371 O--ring 1 1 1 1
7 801372 Back--up 1 1 1 1
8 801373 Piston 1 1 1 1
9 801374 Piston seal 1 1 1 1
10 801375 Wear ring 1 1 1 1
11 801376 O--ring 1 1 1 1
12 801377 Locknut 1 1 1 1
13 801378 Lockwire 1 1 1 1
14 801379 Grease fitting 1 1 1 1
15 800830 Seal kit (Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 & 13) 1 1 1 1



CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

10 DA 1

800864)rel



10 DA 1

CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800864 Complete valve bank 1 1 1 1
2 550872 Inlet member 1 1 1 1
3 550873 Spacer 1 1 1 1
4 550874 Double--acting member (no relief valve) 1 1 1 1
5 -- -- -- -- Double--acting member (top relief valve) 1 1 1 1
6 562097 Double--acting member (top & bottom relief valve) 1 1 1 1
7 550874 Double--acting member (no relief valve) 1 1 1 1
8 562098 Double--acting member (bottom relief valve) 1 1 1 1
9 549774 Fastening member 1 1 1 1
10 550877 Tie rod kit 1 1 1 1
11 476319 Plug 1 1 1 1
12 550878 Relief valve 1 1 1 1
13 550879 Seal 1 1 1 1
14 476321 Seal 7 7 7 7
15 550880 Spacer 1 1 1 1
16 476322 Valve 5 5 5 5
17 548894 Spring return drive 5 5 5 5
18 476325 Plate 10 10 10 10
19 476324 Seal 10 10 10 10
20 476323 Valve 3 3 3 3
21 476318 O--ring 3 3 3 3
22 549185 Double drive 2 2 2 2
23 204919 Single drive 1 1 1 1
24 192871 Seal kit -- -- -- --
25 476320 Seal 1 1 1 1





INDICATOR
TEST MODULE SAFE START

RELAY

NOTES: UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

1. TAPE ALL JUNCTIONS AND HARNESS BREAKOUTS WITH ELECTRICAL TAPE, MINIMUM OF 2 WRAPS.
2. ALL WIRES TO BE SAE TYPE GPT OR EQUIVALENT (REF. SAE J1128).
3. ALL WIRES NOT TERMINATED IN A CONNECTOR OR TERMINAL TO BE STRIPPED 3/8�.
4. CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM THE REAR, OR WIRE ENTRY SIDE.
5. CONNECTORS ARE TO BE POSITIONED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN.
6. COMPARABLE NON--METRIC COMPONENTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR METRIC PARTS AS REQUIRED.
7. �Y� BRANCHES MAY BE OMITTED SO LONG AS HARNESS DIMENSIONS ARE MAINTAINED.
8. ALL CRIMP CONNECTIONS AND JUNCTIONS MUST BE CORROSION RESISTANT, EITHER BY USE OF DIELECTRIC
COMPOUND OR MOISTURE RESISTANT COVERING.
9. ALL EXPOSED TERMINALS TO CONTAIN DIELECTRIC COMPOUND.
10. HARNESS DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.

AIR FILTER

GROUND

LOAD SENSOR
CONNECTOR

REVERSE
LIGHT

BACK--UP ALARMCONNECTOR

+12V BATTERY

FUEL LEVEL
SENSOR

GROUND

HORN

HORN
BUTTON

FUELGAUGE/HOUR-
METER PANEL

IN
D
IC
A
TO

R
PA

N
E
L

LIGHT
SWITCH

FUSES

LOAD
SENSE

SHIFTER
LEVER

STOP LIGHT
(GND)

TRACTION CONTROL
(DIFF LOCK) SWITCH

KEY SWITCH

TERM 19

TERM 17

TERM 50a

TERM 19

TERM 30

TERM 15/54

FORWARD
SOLENOID

REVERSE
SOLENOID

BRAKE VALVE
SOLENOID

FLOW DIVIDER
SOLENOID

OIL FILTER

WATERTEMP
SENSOR

ENGINE OIL
PRESSURE

FUEL SHUT--OFF
ALTERNATOR

STARTER PRE--HEATER

MATINGCONNECTORPIECESPACKAGED
IN ATTACHED PLASTIC BAG.

STOP LIGHT
(+12V)

B
R
A
K
E
S
W

WIRE COLOR LEGEND:

BK -- BLACK
BN -- BROWN
R -- RED
O -- ORANGE
Y -- YELLOW
GN -- GREEN
BL -- BLUE
V -- VIOLET
GY -- GREY
W -- WHITE
PN -- PINK
T -- TAN

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 AA 1

800653)C







WIRING HARNESS, ROTATOR
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 AA 2

801414)rel

SEE ALSO:
10 AG 1 -- ROTATOR AND STABILIZER CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LINES
11 CB 2 -- ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

2



11 AA 2

WIRING HARNESS, ROTATOR

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 801441 Harness, rotator 1 1
2 -- -- -- -- Switch, rotator (includes lamp) 1 1



TAIL LIGHTS, US
TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 BA 1

800977)B



11 BA 1

TAIL LIGHTS, US

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800809 Lamp, red 4 4
2 801298 Reflector assembly 2 2
3 581656 Light, side marker 2 2
4 801296 Light bar 1 1
5 20996 Bulb 2 2
6 494284 Plug, 7 pole 1 1
7 573865 Junction box 1 1
8 574313 Harness, wiring 1 1
9 574364 Harness, wiring 1 1
10 573863 Harness, wiring 1 1
11 573834 Harness, wiring 1 1
12 574363 Harness, wiring 1 1
13 581681 Harness, wiring 1 1
14 B254--1 Rivet, pop 4 4
15 79533 Screw 22 22
16 184036 Bolt 4 4
17 28959 Washer, flat 4 4
18 54232 Nut, hex 4 4
19 801315 Terminal 8 8
20 801316 Harness, splitter 2 2
21 525506 Harness, wiring 1 1
22 42347 Bolt 2 2
23 61674 Washer, flat 2 2
24 42325 Washer, lock 2 2
25 58528 Nut, hex 2 2
26 801331 Wire assembly, jumper 1 1



TAIL LIGHTS, UK
TMP25
TMP25HT

11 BA 2

801233)A

5

25

26

27



11 BA 2

TAIL LIGHTS, UK

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800809 Lamp, red double contact 2 2
2 800810 Lamp, amber 2 2
3 801240 Lamp, clear 1 1
4 801241 Lamp, red single contact 1 1
5 801291 License plate light 1 1
6 581656 Light, side marker 2 2
7 20996 Bulb 2 2
8 494284 Plug, 7 pole 1 1
9 573865 Junction box 1 1
10 573863 Harness, wiring 1 1
11 574364 Harness, wiring 1 1
12 574313 Harness, wiring 1 1
13 573834 Harness, wiring 1 1
14 574363 Harness, wiring 1 1
15 79533 Screw 22 22
16 54232 Nut, hex 6 6
17 184036 Bolt 4 4
18 28959 Washer, flat 4 4
19 801315 Terminal 8 8
20 801331 Wire assembly, jumper 1 1
21 42347 Bolt 2 2
22 61674 Washer, flat 2 2
23 42325 Washer, lock 2 2
24 58528 Nut, hex 2 2
25 227330 Lamp lens and base 1 1
26 676 Lamp 1 1
27 525506 Harness, wiring 1 1



LAMP ASSEMBLIES (LESS TAIL LIGHTS)
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 BA 3

800723)rel

12

5 6 7 8

1 2

1 2

1 2
12

3 4 9 10 11 12

13 14

US/UK

FRONT TOP OF CAB FRONT OF CAB

BATTERY COVER
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

RIGHT REAR

RED LAMP

US ONLY US/UKUS ONLY

UK ONLY

US/UK US ONLY
US ONLY (WHITE) UK ONLY (RED)

LAMP KIT



11 BA 3

LAMP ASSEMBLIES (LESS TAIL LIGHTS)

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 B3344 White lamp assembly (includes hardware) 1 1 4 4
2 B1335 Red lamp assembly (includes hardware) 5 5 3 3
3 K34944SS Washer, stainless lock -- -- -- --
4 K33845SS Nut, stainless hex -- -- -- --
5 800713 Lamp bracket 1 1 1 1
6 4240 Bolt 2 2 2 2
7 192310 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
8 54232 Nut 2 2 2 2
9 800714 Lamp bracket 1 1 1 1
10 5323 Screw 2 2 2 2
11 192310 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
12 54232 Nut 2 2 2 2
13 B1337 Lamp, red -- -- -- --
14 B5549 Lamp housing kit with hardware (lamp not included) -- -- -- --



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, BATTERY/CABLES & BACKUP ALARM
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 CB 1

800976)rel

1

7

2 345 6 8 9 10

11

12 13 14 15

16 17 18

16 17 18

GROUND CABLE
(CHASSIS TO CAB)

GROUND CABLE
(ENGINE TO CHASSIS)



11 CB 1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, BATTERY/CABLES & BACKUP ALARM

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 800833 Battery, 12 volt 1 1 1 1
2 801033 Battery hold down plate 1 1 1 1
3 84307 Negative battery cable 1 1 1 1
4 4592 Positive battery cable 1 1 1 1
5 177013 Battery terminal boot 2 2 2 2
6 800577 Battery tray 1 1 1 1
7 496687 Battery hook bolt (w/ wing nut & washer( 2 2 2 2
8 60360 Bolt 3 3 3 3
9 42232 Washer, lock 3 3 3 3
10 56354 Nut 2 2 2 2
11 71516 Backup alarm 1 1 1 1
12 800715 Bracket, angle 1 1 1 1
13 42325 Washer, lock 1 1 1 1
14 58528 Nut 1 1 1 1
15 574065 Harness, backup alarm 1 1 1 1
16 185193 Cable, ground 2 2 2 2
17 60360 Bolt 3 3 3 3
18 29437 Washer 3 3 3 3



25 26

27

30
29

31

35
36
37

34

33

39
40

38

16

17
18
19

15

45

20
21 23

24

4243

94

32

22

47

46

48

554

55

49

20

21

22
23

24

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, PRIMARY MISC.
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

11 CB 2

800236)rel

1

2

3
4

4

5

HORN & LIGHT SW LEVER

F--N--R BRACKET
F--N--R SW LEVER

IGNITION SW

F--N--R SHIFTER RELAY

TEST MODULE

WARNING LIGHT PANEL

FUEL/HOUR METER
TOGGLE SW

PARTS

FUSE BOX HORN

STARTER RELAY

DIFF LOCK SW

JUNCTION BOX

CLAMP STRAPS

ELECTRICAL ENGINE COMPONENTS:

ALTERNATOR -- SEE DT 14
STARTER MOTOR -- SEE DT 13
STARTER SOLENOID -- SEE DT 15
AIR FILTER SENDER -- SEE DT 10
WATER TEMP. SENDER -- SEE DT 16
ENGINE OIL PRESS -- SEE DT 16
FUEL HEATING RELAY -- SEE DT 16



11 CB 2

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, PRIMARY MISC.

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 191384 Horn and light switch lever 1 1 1 1
2 203115 F--N--R bracket 1 1 1 1
3 168870 Face plate 1 1 1 1
4 174321 Clamp 2 2 2 2
5 165919 Bolt 2 2 2 2
15 191478 Fuse box 2 2 2 2
16 79533 Screw 4 4 4 4
17 28959 Washer 4 4 4 4
18 54232 Nut 4 4 4 4
19 177739 Fuse, 10 amp -- -- -- --
20 178058 Relay 3 3 3 3
21 405074 Relay bracket 3 3 3 3
22 79533 Screw 2 2 2 2
23 28959 Washer 2 2 2 2
24 54232 Nut 2 2 2 2
25 525198 Forward -- reverse lever 1 1 1 1
26 5323 Screw 2 2 2 2
27 54232 Nut 2 2 2 2
29 214516 Warning light panel 1 1 1 1
30 551484 Bulb, 1.2w 9 9 9 9
31 214517 Fuel/hour meter 1 1 1 1
32 551485 Bulb, 3w 1 1 1 1
33 184818 Key 1 1 1 1
34 184817 Ignition sw 1 1 1 1
35 20125 Horn 1 1 1 1
36 54951 Screw 1 1 1 1
37 58528 Nut 1 1 1 1
38 488656 Box, switch 1 1 1 1
39 201121 Switch, parking brake (see 11 AA 2 for Rotator sw, US only) 1 1 1 1
40 170836 Bulb -- -- -- --



11 CB 2

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, PRIMARY MISC.

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

42 196905 Insert, blank -- -- -- --
43 573806 Cover 1 1 1 1
45 210071 Diff lock sw 1 1 1 1
46 573865 Juction box 1 1 1 1
47 184036 Screw 4 4 4 4
48 581287 Nut 4 4 4 4
49 164856 Clamp -- -- -- --

54 21980 Clamp -- -- -- --
55 21981 Clamp -- -- -- --
94 210942 Test module 1 1 1 1





DECALS, CAB
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12 AA 1

801068)A



12 AA 1

DECALS, CAB

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 801051 Decal, mast (tilt/shift) 1 1 1 1
2 801057 Decal, mast (up, down, in -- out) 1 1 1 1
3 801058 Decal, stabilizer (up, down) 1 1 1 1
4 801059 Decal, rotator (lever operation) 1 1
5 801062 Decal, park brake 1 1 1 1
6 801063 Decal, stabilizer (label) 1 1 1 1
7 801064 Decal, rotator (label) 1 1
8 493481 Decal, made in USA 1 1 1 1
9 207516 Decal, caution 1 1 1 1
10 B4712 Decal, diff--lock 1 1 1 1
11 420732 Decal, caution no riders 1 1 1 1
12 496550 Data plate, serial no. 1 1 1 1
13 801180 Decal, load chart 1 1
13 800339 Decal, load chart 1 1
14 484918 Decal, hydrostatic trans 1 1 1 1
15 B6109 Data plate, OHG 1 1 1 1
16 495374 Decal, manitou, white 1 1 1 1
17 801090 Decal, 1--800--433--3304 1 1 1 1
18 420795 Decal, safety instruc 1 1 1 1
19 496162 Decal, backup alarm 1 1 1 1
20 801087EN Operator�s manual 1 1 1 1
21 420772 Cable w/ clip 1 1 1 1
22 B5602--1 Pop rivet 4 4 4 4
23 800974 Literature compartment 1 1 1 1
24 491779 Decal, warning park brake 1 1 1 1



DECALS, FUEL AND HYDRAULIC TANKS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12 AA 2

801069)rel

1 2

3

5
6

6

4

1 2

3



12 AA 2

DECALS, FUEL AND HYDRAULIC TANKS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 801048 Decal, TMP 5500 2 2
2 801049 Decal, TMP 25 2 2
3 801050 Decal, HT 2 2
4 B4832 Decal, diesel only 1 1 1 1
5 B4794 Decal, hydraulic oil 1 1 1 1
6 496735 Decal, no step 2 2 2 2



DECALS, MAST
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12 AA 3

801070)rel

23 2 3

4 3 3

1

FRONT SIDE OF MAST

BACK SIDE OF MAST



12 AA 3

DECALS, MAST

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 76600 Decal, Manitou 1 1 1 1
2 B6108 Decal, warning forks 2 2 2 2
3 426643 Decal, keep fingers clear 4 4 4 4
4 B6052 Data plate, model & serial no. 1 1 1 1



DECALS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12 AA 4

801071)rel

1

2

3

4 5

ENGINE COMPARTMENT,
FRONT SIDE

INSIDE THE ENGINE
COMPARTMENT

INSIDE THE ENGINE
COMPARTMENT



12 AA 4

DECALS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 76600 Decal, Manitou 1 1 1 1
2 423398 Decal, danger rotating fan 1 1 1 1
3 76572 Decal, coolant protection 1 1 1 1
4 500000 Decal, caution rotating fan 1 1 1 1
5 426642 Decal, keep fingers clear 1 1 1 1



MOUNTING KIT, TRAILER
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

15 AG 1

801410)rel

NOTE: THE INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO THE
INSTALLATION DRAWING SUPPLIED WITH
THE MOUNTING KIT FOR DETAILS.



15 AG 1

MOUNTING KIT, TRAILER

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 801432 Fork tube, 82� 2 2 2 2
2 801422 Wheel pad weld assembly 1 1 1 1
3 801423 Wheel stop weld assembly 1 1 1 1
4 800396 Chain block weld assembly 2 2 2 2
5 801430 Gusset 6 6 6 6
6 801431 Brace 2 2 2 2
7 801442 Channel 2 2 2 2
8 801443 Channel 2 2 2 2
9 801453 Channel 2 2 2 2
10 494283 Bracket, socket mounting 1 1 1 1
11 800408 Pin, 3.5x1 clevis 2 2 2 2
12 E411 Pin, lynch 2 2 2 2
13 494284 Socket, 7 pole 1 1 1 1
14 202144 Screw 2 2 2 2
15 42325 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
16 58528 Nut, hex 2 2 2 2



CABLE AND CHAIN ATTACHING KIT, TRAILER
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

15 AG 2

801392)rel



15 AG 2

CABLE AND CHAIN ATTACHING KIT, TRAILER

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 494286 Cable assembly, 7 pole 1 1 1 1
2 800387 Chain assembly 2 2 2 2
3 800348 Hook, 3.5� plated 2 2 2 2
4 801444 Hook, cable retaining 2 2 2 2
5 5818 Bolt 2 2 2 2
6 61676 Washer, flat 4 4 4 4
7 42231 Washer, lock 2 2 2 2
8 58548 Nut, hex 2 2 2 2
9 189172 Screw 8 8 8 8
10 42316 Washer, spring lock 8 8 8 8
11 25714 Nut, hex 8 8 8 8



PUMP, HYDROSTATIC AND SECONDARY GEAR PUMP
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

BC 128

1

2

4

17

12

13

10

10

3
14

15
16

23

19

18

20

8

4

22
9

11

21

5

6

7

MBF



BC 128

PUMP, HYDROSTATIC AND SECONDARY GEAR PUMP

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1A 800459 56cc pump with Flange Kit (less secondary gear pump) 1 1 1 1
(All except S/N�s: 165123, 165124 & 165125)

1B 225421 40cc pump without Flange Kit (less secondary gear pump) 1
(S/N�s: 165123, 165124 & 165125) This pump requires Flange Kit
Part No. 800099.

2 601595 Seal kit, primary pump 1 1 1 1
2 801230 Seal kit, secondary pump 1 1 1 1
3 552629 Valve 1 1 1 1
4 601587 Relief valve 2 2 2 2
5 -- -- -- -- Gear pump, secondary SEE BC 129 1 1 1 1
6 800849 Bolt 2 2 2 2
7 201198 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
8 601590 Relief valve 1 1 1 1
9 601591 Seal 1 1 1 1
10 601596 Seal kit 2 2 2 2
11 601592 Circlip 1 1 1 1
12 601593 Hydraulic control 1 1 1 1
13 601597 Seal kit 1 1 1 1
14 551532 Valve bank 1 1 1 1
15 58112 Connection test 1 1 1 1
16 58113 Connection test 1 1 1 1
17 201149 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
18 409248 Nut 2 2 2 2
19 458502 Control cartridge 1 1 1 1
20 601594 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
21 200012 Solenoid 1 1 1 1
22 552634 Circlip 1 1 1 1
23 401831 O--Ring 1 1 1 1



GEAR PUMP, SECONDARY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

BC 129

800217)B
801421)rel

1



BC 129

GEAR PUMP, SECONDARY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

801421 Secondary gear pump, complete 1 1 1 1

1 801487 Housing section 1 1 1 1
2 801488 Housing section 1 1 1 1
3 801489 Housing, gear 1 1 1 1

9 801490 Drive gear 1 1 1 1
10 801491 Driven gear 1 1 1 1

15 801492 Washer 4 4 4 4
16 801493 Capscrew 2 2 2 2
17 801494 Capscrew 2 2 2 2

21 801495 Seal, lip 2 2 2 2
22 801496 Snap ring 1 1 1 1
26 801497 Thread block 2 2 2 2
27 801498 Seal, channel 2 2 2 2
28 801499 Seal, backup 2 2 2 2
29 801500 Seal, section 2 2 2 2
30 801501 Dowel pin 2 2 2 2



MOTORS, FRONT WHEEL
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

BF 11

200

92

91

78
73

71

77

15

13

12

27

27

76
75

74
72

90

48

47 52 41

42

50

102

45

70

25

10

40

43
27

45
72
78
113

1

27
45
48
72
78
106
111
113

2

111
110

113

112

135

101

106

100
141 142

109

107
108

143

143

MBF



BF 11

MOTORS, FRONT WHEEL

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

200 524573 Complete wheel motor 2 2 2 2
1 562146 Seal kit -- -- -- --
2 562147 Seal kit -- -- -- --
10 550882 Cylinder block 1 1 1 1
12 550883 Piston (cylinder 0) -- -- -- --
13 550884 Piston (cylinder 1) -- -- -- --
15 550885 Repair kit 1 1 1 1
25 550886 Complete cam 1 1 1 1
27 550887 O--Ring 2 2 2 2
40 550888 Complete housing 1 1 1 1
41 550889 Housing 1 1 1 1
42 550890 Screw 6 6 6 6
45 550891 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
47 550892 Control 1 1 1 1
48 550893 Seal kit 1 1 1 1
50 550894 Plug 1 1 1 1
52 550895 Spring 4 4 4 4
70 550897 Complete bearing 1 1 1 1
71 550898 Bearing bracket 1 1 1 1
72 550899 Seal 1 1 1 1
73 550900 Bearing 1 1 1 1
74 550901 Bearing 1 1 1 1
75 550902 Shim -- -- -- --
76 550903 Bushing 1 1 1 1
77 550904 Circlip 1 1 1 1
78 550905 Bushing 1 1 1 1
90 550906 Output shaft 1 1 1 1
91 550907 Wheel stud kit 1 1 1 1
91 550653 Wheel stud 5 5 5 5
92 601698 Wheel nut 5 5 5 5



BF 11

MOTORS, FRONT WHEEL

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

100 550908 Complete brake 1 1 1 1
101 550909 Housing 1 1 1 1
102 550910 Screw 8 8 8 8
106 550911 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
107 550912 Piston 1 1 1 1
108 550913 Washer 1 1 1 1
109 550914 Circlip 1 1 1 1
110 550915 Drive shaft 1 1 1 1
111 550916 Seal 1 1 1 1
112 550917 Screw 1 1 1 1
113 550918 Washer 1 1 1 1
135 550919 Complete brake disc 1 1 1 1
141 550920 Cover 1 1 1 1
142 550921 Plug 1 1 1 1
143 550922 O--Ring 1 1 1 1





MOTOR, REAR WHEEL
TMP 25 TMP 5500BF 12

200

92

91

78
73

71

77

15

13

12

27

27

76
75

74
72

90

48

47 52 41

42

50

66
45

70

25

10

40

60

43
27

45
72
78

1

43
27

45
48
72
78

2

MBF



BF 12

MOTOR, REAR WHEEL

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
55
00

200 524570 Complete rear wheel motor 1 1
1 562146 Seal kit 1 1
2 562147 Seal kit 1 1
10 550882 Cylinder block 1 1
12 550883 Piston (cylinder 0) -- --
13 550884 Piston (cylinder 1) -- --
15 550885 Repair kit 1 1
25 550886 Complete cam 1 1
27 550887 O--Ring 2 2
40 550888 Complete housing 1 1
41 550889 Housing 1 1
42 550890 Screw 6 6
45 550891 O--Ring 1 1
47 550892 Control 1 1
48 550893 Seal kit 1 1
50 550894 Plug 1 1
52 550895 Spring 4 4
60 550925 Fastening plate 1 1
66 550926 Screw 8 8
70 550897 Complete bearing 1 1
71 550898 Bearing bracket 1 1
72 550899 Seal 1 1
73 550900 Bearing 1 1
74 550901 Bearing 1 1
75 550902 Shim -- --
76 550903 Bushing 1 1
77 550904 Circlip 1 1
78 550905 Bushing 1 1
90 550906 Output shaft 1 1
91 550907 Wheel stud kit 1 1
91 550653 Wheel stud 5 5
92 601698 Wheel nut 5 5



MOTOR, REAR WHEEL TMP 25 HT TMP 5500 HT
BF 19

200

92

91

78
73

71

77

15

13

12

27

27

76
75

74
72

90

48

47 52 41

42

50

66
45

70

25

10

40

60

45
27

2

10 44
43

4845
27 1

MBF



BF 19

MOTOR, REAR WHEEL

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

200 581335 Complete rear wheel motor 1 1
1 601637 Seal kit -- --
2 601638 Seal kit -- --
10 601602 Cylinder block 1 1
12 601603 Piston (cylinder 0) -- --
13 601604 Piston (cylinder 1) -- --
15 601605 Repair kit 1 1
25 601606 Complete cam 1 1
27 601607 O--Ring 2 2
40 601608 Complete housing 1 1
41 601609 Housing 1 1
42 601610 Screw 12 12
43 550917 Screw 2 2
44 550918 Washer 2 2
45 601611 O--Ring 1 1
47 601612 Control 1 1
48 601613 Seal kit 1 1
50 550894 Plug 1 1
52 550895 Spring 4 4
60 601639 Fastening plate 1 1
66 550926 Screw 8 8
70 601614 Complete bearing 1 1
71 601615 Bearing bracket 1 1
72 601616 Seal 1 1
73 601617 Bearing 1 1
74 601618 Bearing 1 1
75 601619 Shim -- --
76 601620 Bushing 1 1
77 601621 Circlip 1 1
78 601622 Bushing 1 1
90 601623 Output shaft 1 1
91 601624 Wheel stud 10 10
92 601697 Wheel nut kit 1 1
92 601698 Wheel nut 10 10



DT 1 CYLINDER BLOCK
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

2019

2

2

12

11 13

15

16

17

59 / 26

7

10

6

4

3

1

2

22

200

8

MBF

SEE 4AA3 FOR OIL FILTER
ADAPER KIT.



DT 1

CYLINDER BLOCK

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

200 580994 Complete Motor 1 1 1 1
1 552475 Cylinder Block 1 1 1 1
2 551029 Plug 1 1 1 1
3 551030 Bearing (std.) -- -- -- --
3 551031 Bearing (--0.25 mm) -- -- -- --
3 551032 Bearing (--0.50 mm) -- -- -- --
3 551033 Bearing (--0.75 mm) -- -- -- --
3 551034 Bearing (--1.00 mm) -- -- -- --
4 551035 Bushing 1 1 1 1
5 551036 Plug, 1/2� 1 1 1 1
5 551037 Plug, 3/8� 2 2 2 2
6 551038 Axle 2 2 2 2
7 551039 Housing 1 1 1 1
8 551040 Seal 1 1 1 1
9 551041 Bolt, M6--25 16 16 16 16
10 551042 Washer 20 20 20 20
11 550970 Stud 2 2 2 2
12 550971 Washer 2 2 2 2
13 550965 Nut 2 2 2 2
15 551043 Plug 1 1 1 1
16 551044 Filling Plug 1 1 1 1
17 551045 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
19 550999 Stud 4 4 4 4
20 551047 Nut 4 4 4 4
22 562075 Seal Kit 1 1 1 1
26 601710 Bolt, M8--10 2 2 2 2



DT 2 OIL PUMP AND DIPSTICK
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12

13

10

7

6

8

9

3

4

5

2

15

1

MBF



DT 2

OIL PUMP AND DIPSTICK

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551049 Oil Pump 1 1 1 1
2 551050 Valve 1 1 1 1
3 551051 Filter 1 1 1 1
4 551041 Screw 2 2 2 2
5 551042 Washer 2 2 2 2
6 551052 Counterweight 1 1 1 1
7 551012 Washer 1 1 1 1
8 551053 Screw 1 1 1 1
9 551054 Nut 1 1 1 1
10 551056 Tube 1 1 1 1
12 551057 Oil Dipstick 1 1 1 1
13 551046 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
15 524784 Bracket 1 1 1 1



DT 3 CAMSHAFT
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

2

7

8

11

10

5

4

3

9

12

13

14

1

MBF



DT 3

CAMSHAFT

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 601733 Camshaft 1 1 1 1
2 552477 Gear 1 1 1 1
3 552478 Bracket 1 1 1 1
4 551060 Screw 2 2 2 2
5 551061 Washer 2 2 2 2
7 551062 Pin 2 2 2 2
8 551063 Washer 4 4 4 4
9 551064 Flange 4 4 4 4
10 551065 Screw 4 4 4 4
11 551061 Washer 4 4 4 4
12 551067 Coupling 1 1 1 1
13 601709 Washer 1 1 1 1
14 562212 Counterweight 1 1 1 1



DT 4 CRANKSHAFT
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

87

8
11

14

12

13

11

4

6

2

3

5

2

9

1

10

MBF



DT 4

CRANKSHAFT

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551070 Crankshaft 1 1 1 1
2 551071 Bearing Kit 4 4 4 4
3 551072 Stud 8 8 8 8
4 551073 Screw 8 8 8 8
5 551074 Bearing, std -- -- -- --
5 551075 Bearing, --0.010 in. (--0.25 mm) -- -- -- --
5 551076 Bearing, --0.020 in. (--0.50 mm) -- -- -- --
5 551077 Bearing, --0.030 in. (--0.75 mm) -- -- -- --
5 551078 Bearing, --0.040 in. (--1.00 mm) -- -- -- --
6 551079 Gear 1 1 1 1
7 551080 Key 1 1 1 1
8 551081 Stop Washer 1 1 1 1
9 551082 Axle 4 4 4 4
10 551083 Bearing, std 1 1 1 1
11 551747 Bearing, --0.010 in. (--0.25 mm) -- -- -- --
11 551748 Bearing, --0.020 in. (--0.50 mm) -- -- -- --
11 551749 Bearing, --0.030 in. (--0.75 mm) -- -- -- --
11 551750 Bearing, --0.040 in. (--1.00 mm) -- -- -- --
12 551084 Seal 1 1 1 1
13 551085 Screw 5 5 5 5
14 551751 Wedge/Shim, 0.015 in. (0.38 mm) -- -- -- --
14 551752 Wedge/Shim, 0.020 in. (0.50 mm) -- -- -- --



56

54

53

59 18

58

55

57

DT 5 INJECTION
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

12

45

47

46

54

20

19

8

43

4444

43

34

29

33

23 28 24

13

16

14

16

14

22

6

7

5

9

34

35

36

42

10

1

31 30 32

37 33

40

3941

2

38

MBF



DT 5

INJECTION

QTY.

1/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551091 Bracket 1 1 1 1
2 -- Rod 1 1 1 1
3 -- Bushing 1 1 1 1
4 -- Pin 1 1 1 1
5 -- Stop 1 1 1 1
6 -- Pin 1 1 1 1
7 -- Bushing 1 1 1 1
8 551092 Spring 1 1 1 1
9 551093 Snap ring 1 1 1 1
9 551094 Snap ring 1 1 1 1
10 551095 Bushing 2 2 2 2
12 551098 Plate 1 1 1 1
13 551099 Screw 1 1 1 1
14 551100 Adjusting screw 2 2 2 2
16 550997 Nut 2 2 2 2
19 -- Lever 1 1 1 1
20 551104 Screw 1 1 1 1
22 551106 Plate 1 1 1 1
23 551097 Bushing 1 1 1 1
24 -- Lever 1 1 1 1
28 551103 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
29 -- Stop 1 1 1 1
30 -- Stop 1 1 1 1
31 551109 Spring 1 1 1 1
32 -- Pin 1 1 1 1
33 -- Washer 2 2 2 2
34 -- Screw 1 1 1 1
35 -- Washer 1 1 1 1
36 551110 Spring 1 1 1 1
37 551111 Bushing 1 1 1 1



DT 5

INJECTION

QTY.

2/2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

38 551754 Spring 1 1 1 1
39 551038 Axle 2 2 2 2
40 551113 Pin 2 2 2 2
41 551112 Pin 1 1 1 1
42 551063 Wedge/Spring 1 1 1 1
43 551115 Screw 2 2 2 2
44 550997 Nut 2 2 2 2
45 551116 Lug 1 1 1 1
46 551117 Screw 2 2 2 2
47 551118 Washer 2 2 2 2
53 564489 Bushing 1 1 1 1
54 551226 Washer 2 2 2 2
55 564490 Spring pin 1 1 1 1
56 551115 Screw 1 1 1 1
57 564491 Upper plate 1 1 1 1
58 564492 Shaft 1 1 1 1
59 565453 Bushing 1 1 1 1





DT 6 PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

7

6

32

8

4

3

51

MBF



DT 6

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551119 Piston 4 4 4 4
2 -- Axle 4 4 4 4
3 552479 Circlip 8 8 8 8
4 551120 Ring kit (std) -- -- -- --
4 551121 Ring kit --0.010 in. (--0.25mm) -- -- -- --
4 551122 Ring kit --0.020 in. (--0.50 mm) -- -- -- --
5 551123 Complete connecting rod 4 4 4 4
6 551124 Screw 8 8 8 8
7 551125 Bushing 4 4 4 4
8 551126 Bearing (std) 4 4 4 4
8 551127 Bearing --0.010 in. (--0.25 mm) -- -- -- --
8 551128 Bearing --0.020 in. (--0.50 mm) -- -- -- --
8 551129 Bearing --0.030 in. (--0.75 mm) -- -- -- --
8 551130 Bearing --0.040 in. (--1.00 mm) -- -- -- --



DT 7 CYLINDER HEAD
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

1426 12

27

22
7

6

23 5

10

11

25

8

9

4

24

19

15

16

17

18

20

2 3

1

21

32

MBF



DT 7

CYLINDER HEAD

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 565448 Cylinder head 1 1 1 1
551132 Guide, valve 8 8 8 8

2 551133 Inlet valve 4 4 4 4
3 551134 Exhaust valve 4 4 4 4
4 551135 Cup 8 8 8 8
5 551136 Spring 8 8 8 8
6 551137 Cup 8 8 8 8
7 551138 Pin 16 16 16 16
8 551139 Screw 1 1 1 1
9 551140 Washer 1 1 1 1
10 551141 Bushing 8 8 8 8
11 551142 Tube 4 4 4 4
12 551143 Rocker lever 8 8 8 8
14 551144 Nut 8 8 8 8
15 551145 Rod 8 8 8 8
16 551146 Tube 8 8 8 8
17 551147 Bushing 8 8 8 8
18 551148 Washer 8 8 8 8
19 551149 Bushing 8 8 8 8
20 551150 Tappet 8 8 8 8
21 551151 Rod 8 8 8 8
22 551152 Screw 4 4 4 4
23 551153 Rod 4 4 4 4
24 551154 Bushing 8 8 8 8
25 551155 Gasket 1 1 1 1
26 551156 Bracket 2 2 2 2
27 551157 Nut 12 12 12 12



DT 8 ROCKER ARM COVERS
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

7

6

4

3

3

5

1

3

4

5

2

MBF



DT 8

ROCKER ARM COVERS

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551162 Rocker arm cover 1 1 1 1
2 551158 Rocker arm cover 2 2 2 2
3 551159 Gasket 4 4 4 4
4 551160 Nut 8 8 8 8
5 551161 O--Ring 8 8 8 8
6 551045 O--Ring 1 1 1 1
7 551044 Plug 1 1 1 1



DT 9 TIMING GEAR BOX
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

4

2

1

6

3

5

MBF



DT 9

TIMING GEAR BOX

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551163 Housing 1 1 1 1
2 551164 Gasket 1 1 1 1
3 551165 Seal 1 1 1 1
4 551166 Centering pin 2 2 2 2
5 551167 Screw 7 7 7 7
6 551042 Washer 7 7 7 7



DT 10 INTAKE / EXHAUST MANIFOLD
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

4
6

2

3
1

5

7

8

MBF

9

10



DT 10

INTAKE / EXHAUST MANIFOLD

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 not released Intake manifold 1 1 1 1
2 551169 Gasket 8 8 8 8
3 551755 Screw 8 8 8 8
4 551042 Washer 8 8 8 8
5 551170 Exhaust manifold 1 1 1 1
6 551171 Gasket 4 4 4 4
7 -- -- -- -- Screw 8 8 8 8
8 -- -- -- -- Washer 8 8 8 8
9 86559 Air filter sender 1 1 1 1
10 601712 Adapter 1 1 1 1



DT 11 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

5 6

2

1

7

3

4

10

11 1213

9 8

MBF



DT 11

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551757 Fly wheel 1 1 1 1
2 551175 Gear ring 1 1 1 1
3 551176 Centering pin 1 1 1 1
4 551177 Screw 5 5 5 5
5 551758 Housing 1 1 1 1
6 551178 Screw 4 4 4 4
7 551179 Plug 1 1 1 1
8 551759 Coupling piece 1 1 1 1
9 551180 Hub 1 1 1 1
10 551208 Screw 3 3 3 3
11 551182 Coupling flange 1 1 1 1
12 550952 Screw 8 8 8 8
13 550945 Washer 8 8 8 8



WATER PUMP
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

DT 12

1517

518

16

211110

19

6

8

2 3 7

11

14

13

9

23

8

1 124

26

20

20

MBF



DT 12

WATER PUMP

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551675 Water pump 1 1 1 1
2 551730 Plug 1 1 1 1
3 551731 Clamp 1 1 1 1
4 551676 Gasket 1 1 1 1
5 551732 Plate 1 1 1 1
6 551733 Gasket 1 1 1 1
7 551734 Coupling 1 1 1 1
8 551735 O--Ring 2 2 2 2
9 551736 Bolt 3 3 3 3
10 551737 Bolt 2 2 2 2
11 551738 Washer 9 9 9 9
12 551739 Stud 2 2 2 2
13 551738 Washer 1 1 1 1
14 551157 Nut 1 1 1 1
15 551740 Flange 1 1 1 1
16 551719 Gasket 1 1 1 1
17 551741 Bolt 2 2 2 2
18 551738 Washer 1 1 1 1
19 551043 Screw 1 1 1 1
20 551742 Plug 1 1 1 1
21 551743 Thermostat 1 1 1 1
23 551745 Screw 1 1 1 1
26 552501 Pulley 1 1 1 1



STARTER MOTOR
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

DT 13

2

3

1

MBF



DT 13

STARTER MOTOR

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551188 Starter motor 1 1 1 1
2 551189 Bolt 2 2 2 2
3 550945 Washer 2 2 2 2



ALTERNATOR
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

DT 14

13

6

7

14
11

8

7

6

6

5

3

12

4

7

6

2

1

16

15

17

MBF



DT 14

ALTERNATOR

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551190 Alternator 1 1 1 1
2 551191 Flange 1 1 1 1
3 551192 Spacer 1 1 1 1
4 551193 Bolt 1 1 1 1
5 551194 Bolt 1 1 1 1
6 551012 Washer 3 3 3 3
7 550971 Washer 2 2 2 2
8 550965 Nut 1 1 1 1
11 551195 Plug 1 1 1 1
12 551196 Bushing 1 1 1 1
13 551197 Spacer 1 1 1 1
14 551198 Bolt 1 1 1 1
15 552499 Pulley 1 1 1 1
16 552500 Belt 1 1 1 1
17 601713 Washer 1 1 1 1



STARTER SOLENOID
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

DT 15

24

23

22

20

10

1

14

18

14

25 26

16

1415

14

19

14

7

16

27

MBF



DT 15

STARTER SOLENOID

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551199 Starter Solenoid 1 1 1 1
7 551205 Stud bolt 2 2 2 2
10 551208 Screw 2 2 2 2
14 551211 Nut 5 5 5 5
15 551212 Cable 1 1 1 1
16 551215 Washer 3 3 3 3
18 562078 Tie bar 1 1 1 1
19 562077 Complete rod 1 1 1 1
20 562079 Screw 1 1 1 1
22 551226 Washer 1 1 1 1
23 562081 Bushing 1 1 1 1
24 562082 Spacer 1 1 1 1
25 551227 Nut 1 1 1 1
26 565630 Bracket 1 1 1 1
27 565631 Stud 1 1 1 1



ENGINE RELAY
TMP 25
TMP 25 HT

TMP 5500
TMP 5500 HT

DT 16

1

5

2

11

7 8

39104

15

14

13

16

12

18

19

17

6

MBF



DT 16

ENGINE RELAY

QTY.

1/1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T
M
P
25

T
M
P
25

H
T

T
M
P
55
00

T
M
P
55
00

H
T

1 551222 Relay 1 1 1 1
2 551223 Cable 1 1 1 1
3 551224 Bracket 1 1 1 1
4 551225 Screw 2 2 2 2
5 551226 Washer 2 2 2 2
6 551227 Nut 2 2 2 2
7 551228 Clamp 1 1 1 1
8 551203 Screw 1 1 1 1
9 551215 Washer 1 1 1 1
10 551211 Nut 1 1 1 1
11 552491 Clamp 3 3 3 3
12 551055 Oil pressure switch 1 1 1 1
13 551217 Cap 1 1 1 1
14 551218 Cable terminal 2 2 2 2
15 551214 Cap 2 2 2 2
16 551048 Adapter 1 1 1 1
17 551219 Water temp sensor 1 1 1 1
18 551220 Adaptor 1 1 1 1
19 551221 Seal 1 1 1 1





PARTS INDEX: Part no., Item no., Page(s)
CATALOG 800806EN, R11--01

-- 1 --

125963, 6, 10CE1--2
129397, 5, 4AC2--2
162229, 19, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
1639, 10, 10CE1--2
1640, 9, 10CE1--2
164856, 49, 11CB2--3
165919
1, 10AG1--2
5, 11CB2--2

166322
13, 6AA1--2
2, 6AA2--2

167925, 10, 10AA1--3
167981, 8, 4AC1--2
168494
1, 10AJ1--2, 10AJ2--3
2, 10AG1--2

168735, 39, 4AB1--5
168758
2, 10AJ1--2, 10AJ2--3
3, 10AG1--2

168854, 27, 4AB1--5
168855, 26, 4AB1--5
168870, 3, 11CB2--2
169952, 17, 10CE1--2
170836, 40, 11CB2--2
171460
12A, 6AA1--2
12B, 6AA1--2

172569, 2, 6BB1--2
173038, 38, 4AB1--5
174132
8, 10AF1--2
4, 6BB2--2

174321, 4, 11CB2--2
175498
38, 10AA1--4
43, 4AB1--5
8, 10BA1--2

175746, 13, 4AB1--4
176829, 14, 10CE1--2
176830, 15, 10CE1--2
177013, 5, 11CB1--2
177739, 19, 11CB2--2
178058, 20, 11CB2--2
179313, 23, 10AA1--3
181673, 1, 9AA3--2
184036
1, 9AA2--2
16, 11BA1--2
17, 11BA2--2
47, 11CB2--3

184817, 34, 11CB2--2
184818, 33, 11CB2--2
185193, 16, 11CB1--2
186754, 8, 10CE1--2
186926, 12, 10CE1--2

187294, 9, 4AC1--2
187485, 5, 4AC1--2
18804
10, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2
16, 10AA1--3

189172
1, 5AB2--2
2, 9AA3--2
3, 10AJ2--3
9, 15AG2--2

189535
4, 4AC1--2
6, 10AA2--2

189536
3, 4AC1--2
7, 10AA2--2

190330, 57, 4AB1--6
190442, 19, 4AB1--4
190887, 3, 10BA1--2
191197
16, 4AB1--4
21, 10AA1--3
39, 10AA1--4
4, 10BA1--2

191356, 21, 10BA1--2
191357, 24, 10BA1--2
191358, 25, 10BA1--2
191384, 1, 11CB2--2
191478, 15, 11CB2--2
191727, 44, 4AB1--5
192310
11, 11BA3--2
7, 11BA3--2

192386
15, 4AB1--4
7, 10BA1--2

192777, 7, 10CE1--2
192871, 24, 10DA1--2
193325
12, 10BA1--2
40, 4AB1--5

194896, 14, 4AB1--4
195716, 16, 4AA1A--2
196905, 24, 11CB2--3
197233, 6, 10BA1--2
197335, 19, 10BA1--2
19911
5, 10AA2--2
7, 2AA1--2

199728, 7, 8AA1--2
200012, 21, BC128--2
20033, 6, 6AA1--2
201121, 39, 11CB2--2
201149, 17, BC128--2
201198, 7, BC128--2
20125, 35, 11CB2--2
202144

1, 8AC1--2
14, 15AG1--2
20, 9AA3--2

202218, 4, 10AF1--2
202226, 9, 8AA1--2
202243, 12, 4AB1--4
202731, 3, 4AB1--4
202737, 3, 9AA3--2
202953, 5, 8AA1--2
202954, 6, 8AA1--2
203115, 2, 11CB2--2
203976, 8, 8AA1--2
204505, 51, 4AB1--6
204919, 23, 10DA1--2
205805, 11, 10AF1--2
207516, 9, 12AA1--2
208234, 2, 9AA2--2
208521, 1, 8AA1--2
208561
11, 4AB1--4
13, 10AA1--3

20996
5, 11BA1--2
7, 11BA2--2

210071, 45, 11CB2--3
210879, 4, 8AA1--2
210942, 94, 11CB2--3
213400, 11, 10AA1--3
214516, 29, 11CB2--2
214517, 31, 11CB2--2
215934, 18, 10AA2--2
217044, 12, 10AA1--3
217047, 65, 4AB1--6
21980, 54, 11CB2--3
21981, 55, 11CB2--3
225200, 7, 4AC1--2
225421, 1B, BC128--2
227128, 21, 4AA1B--2
227330, 25, 11BA2--2
25713
12, 4AA4--2, 6BB2--2
17, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2

25714
9, 10AF1--2
11, 15AG2--2
2, 5AB2--2
4, 9AA3--2
5, 6BB2--2

28959
17, 11BA1--2, 11CB2--2
18, 11BA2--2
23, 11CB2--2

29437
10, 6AA2--2
12, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2
17, 9AA3--2
18, 11CB1--2

28, 4AA1A--2
3, 9AA2--2
4, 10AA1--3

29469
11, 4AA4--2
18, 4AA1B--2
18, 4AA1A--2
3, 6BB2--2
4, 9AA2--2, 10AG1--2
5, 9AA3--2

29475, 11, 6AA1--2
29489, 30, 4AB1--5
30327, 20, 10BA1--2
32407, 13, 10CE1--2
33593
32, 10AA1--4
42, 4AB1--5
6, 10AF1--2

3411, 4, 4AC2--2
35348, 10, 10BA1--2
37703, 5, 6AA1--2
401831, 23, BC128--2
403429, 1, 6BB3--2
403430, 2, 6BB3--2
403431, 3, 6BB3--2
403432, 6, 6BB3--2
4039, 17, 10AA1--3
404484, 5, 6BB3--2
405074, 21, 11CB2--2
405950, 41, 4AB1--5
405951, 7, 4AB1--4
406017, 14, 6BB1--2
409248, 18, BC128--2
420732, 11, 12AA1--2
420772
21, 12AA1--2
25, 9AA2--2

420795, 18, 12AA1--2
421310, 1, 5AC1--2
42231
33, 4AA1B--2
7, 15AG2--2

42232
11, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2
14, 10BA1--2
24, 4AB1--4
3, 9AA1--2, 10AA1--3
5B, 6BB1--2
6, 6AA2--2
9, 11CB1--2

42316, 10, 15AG2--2
42322
30, 4AA1B--2
32, 4AB1--5

42325

12, 6BB1--2
13, 11CB1--2
15, 15AG1--2
23, 11BA2--2
24, 11BA1--2
25, 5CA1--2
7, 4AA4--2
7B, 6BB1--2
8, 10AA1--3

423398, 2, 12AA4--2
42347
2, 8AA1--2
21, 11BA2--2
22, 11BA1--2
8B, 6BB1--2

423619, 13, 10AA2--2
4240, 6, 11BA3--2
424186, 5, 9AA2--2
424194, 21, 4AA1A--2
424879--2, 6, 9AA2--2
425101, 2, 5AC1--2
425124, 3, 5AC1--2
425501, 10, 10AA2--2
426642, 5, 12AA4--2
426643, 3, 12AA3--2
42818, 33, 4AB1--5
44672
12A, 6AA1--2
37, 4AB1--5

44807
2, 8AC1--2
34, 4AA1B--2

458502, 19, BC128--2
4592, 4, 11CB1--2
46668
6, 9AA3--2
7, 9AA2--2

476318, 21, 10DA1--2
476319
11, 10DA1--2
40, 10AA1--4

476320, 25, 10DA1--2
476321, 14, 10DA1--2
476322, 16, 10DA1--2
476323, 20, 10DA1--2
476324, 19, 10DA1--2
476325, 18, 10DA1--2
479218, 3, 4AC2--2
480158
17, 4AB1--4
22, 10AA1--3

484918, 14, 12AA1--2
485973, 34, 4AB1--5
487028
28, 10AA1--3

58, 4AB1--6
488656, 38, 11CB2--2
491779, 24, 12AA1--2
493481, 8, 12AA1--2
494283, 10, 15AG1--2
494284
13, 15AG1--2
6, 11BA1--2
8, 11BA2--2

494286, 1, 15AG2--2
494313, 10, 2AA1--2
494926, 2, 9AA1--2
494927, 1, 9AA1--2
495247, 5, 10AG1--2
495374, 16, 12AA1--2
495487, 9, 6BB1--2
496162, 19, 12AA1--2
496550, 12, 12AA1--2
496687, 7, 11CB1--2
496735, 6, 12AA2--2
497890, 2, 10BA1--2
497922
18, 4AB1--4
5, 10BA1--2

498234, 9, 10BA1--2
498411, 11, 10BA1--2
500000, 4, 12AA4--2
51534
4, 6AA1--2
8, 6AA2--2

524541, 9, 6AA2--2
524551, 8, 6AA1--2
524570
1, 6AA1--2
200, BF12--2
66, 4AB1--6

524573
1, 4AB1--4
200, BF11--2

524574, 1, 10AF1--2
524582, 21, 4AB1--4
524629, 4, 6AA2--2
524716, 7, 6AA1--2
524719, 1, 10AA1--3
524784, 15, DT2--2
524788, 3, 10AF1--2
524789, 10, 4AB1--4
524797
19, 10AA1--3
49, 4AB1--5

524798, 50, 4AB1--5
525198, 25, 11CB2--2
525506
21, 11BA1--2
27, 11BA2--2

525541, 3, 6AA2--2

525621, 3, 3AA1--2
5323
10, 11BA3--2
26, 11CB2--2

54232
12, 11BA3--2
16, 11BA2--2
18, 11BA1--2, 11CB2--2
24, 11CB2--2
27, 11CB2--2
8, 9AA2--2, 11BA3--2

54284
26, 9AA2--2
29, 4AB1--5

548131, 16, 10CE1--2
548134, 11, 10CE1--2
548135, 18, 10CE1--2
548894, 17, 10DA1--2
549185, 22, 10DA1--2
54951
10, DT5--2
36, 11CB2--2
6, 10AG1--2
7, 9AA3--2

549774, 9, 10DA1--2
549797, 2, 2AA1--2
549798
1, 2AA1--2
9, 4AA3--2

550653, 91, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550833, 3, 10CE1--2
550834, 4, 10CE1--2
550836, 5, 10CE1--2
550872, 2, 10DA1--2
550873, 3, 10DA1--2
550874
4, 10DA1--2
7, 10DA1--2

550877, 10, 10DA1--2
550878, 12, 10DA1--2
550879, 13, 10DA1--2
550880, 15, 10DA1--2
550882, 10, BF11--2,

BF12--2
550883, 12, BF11--2,

BF12--2
550884, 13, BF11--2,

BF12--2
550885, 15, BF11--2,

BF12--2
550886, 25, BF11--2,

BF12--2
550887, 27, BF11--2,

BF12--2



PARTS INDEX: Part no., Item no., Page(s)
CATALOG 800806EN, R11--01

-- 2 --

550888, 40, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550889, 41, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550890, 42, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550891, 45, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550892, 47, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550893, 48, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550894, 50, BF11--2,
BF12--2, BF19--2

550895, 52, BF11--2,
BF12--2, BF19--2

550897, 70, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550898, 71, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550899, 72, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550900, 73, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550901, 74, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550902, 75, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550903, 76, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550904, 77, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550905, 78, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550906, 90, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550907, 91, BF11--2,
BF12--2

550908, 100, BF11--3
550909, 101, BF11--3
550910, 102, BF11--3
550911, 106, BF11--3
550912, 107, BF11--3
550913, 108, BF11--3
550914, 109, BF11--3
550915, 110, BF11--3
550916, 111, BF11--3
550917
112, BF11--3
43, BF19--2

550918
113, BF11--3
44, BF19--2

550919, 135, BF11--3
550920, 141, BF11--3
550921, 142, BF11--3
550922, 143, BF11--3
550925, 60, BF12--2
550926, 66, BF12--2,

BF19--2
550930
30, 4AA1A--2

36, 4AA1B--2
550945
13, DT11--2
3, DT13--2

550952, 12, DT11--2
550953
33, 4AA1A--2
39, 4AA1B--2

550954
34, 4AA1A--2
40, 4AA1B--2

550962
31, 4AA1A--2
37, 4AA1B--2

550963
32, 4AA1A--2
38, 4AA1B--2

550965
13, DT1--2
8, DT14--2

550970, 11, DT1--2
550971
12, DT1--2
7, DT14--2

550997
16, DT5--2
44, DT5--3

550999, DT1--2
551012
6, DT14--2
7, DT2--2

551017, 3, 2AA1--2
551018, 4, 2AA1--2
551029, 2, DT1--2
551030, 3, DT1--2
551031, 3, DT1--2
551032, 3, DT1--2
551033, 3, DT1--2
551034, 3, DT1--2
551035, 4, DT1--2
551036, 5, DT1--2
551037, 5, DT1--2
551038
39, DT5--3
6, DT1--2

551039, 7, DT1--2
551040, 8, DT1--2
551041
4, DT2--2
9, DT1--2

551042
10, DT1--2
4, DT10--2
5, DT2--2
6, DT9--2

551043

15, DT1--2
19, DT12--2

551044
16, DT1--2
7, DT8--2

551045
17, DT1--2
6, DT8--2

551046, 13, DT2--2
551047, 20, DT1--2
551048, 16, DT16--2
551049, 1, DT2--2
551050, 2, DT2--2
551051, 3, DT2--2
551052, 6, DT2--2
551053, 8, DT2--2
551054, 9, DT2--2
551055, 12, DT16--2
551056, 10, DT2--2
551057, 12, DT2--2
551060, 4, DT3--2
551061
11, DT3--2
5, DT3--2

551062, 7, DT3--2
551063
42, DT5--3
8, DT3--2

551064, 9, DT3--2
551065, 10, DT3--2
551067, 12, DT3--2
551070, 1, DT4--2
551071, 2, DT4--2
551072, 3, DT4--2
551073, 4, DT4--2
551074, 5, DT4--2
551075, 5, DT4--2
551076, 5, DT4--2
551077, 5, DT4--2
551078, 5, DT4--2
551079, 6, DT4--2
551080, 7, DT4--2
551081, 8, DT4--2
551082, 9, DT4--2
551083, 10, DT4--2
551084, 12, DT4--2
551085, 13, DT4--2
551091, 1, DT5--2
551092, 8, DT5--2
551093, 9, DT5--2
551094, 9, DT5--2
551095, 10, DT5--2
551097, 23, DT5--2
551098, 12, DT5--2
551099, 13, DT5--2
551100, 14, DT5--2
551103, 28, DT5--2
551104, 20, DT5--2
551106, 22, DT5--2
551109, 31, DT5--2

551110, 36, DT5--2
551111, 37, DT5--2
551112, 41, DT5--3
551113, 40, DT5--3
551115
43, DT5--3
56, DT5--3

551116, 45, DT5--3
551117, 46, DT5--3
551118, 47, DT5--3
551119, 1, DT6--2
551120, 4, DT6--2
551121, 4, DT6--2
551122, 4, DT6--2
551123, 5, DT6--2
551124, 6, DT6--2
551125, 7, DT6--2
551126, 8, DT6--2
551127, 8, DT6--2
551128, 8, DT6--2
551129, 8, DT6--2
551130, 8, DT6--2
551132, DT7--2
551133, 2, DT7--2
551134, 3, DT7--2
551135, 4, DT7--2
551136, 5, DT7--2
551137, 6, DT7--2
551138, 7, DT7--2
551139, 8, DT7--2
551140, 9, DT7--2
551141, 10, DT7--2
551142, 11, DT7--2
551143, 12, DT7--2
551144, 14, DT7--2
551145, 15, DT7--2
551146, 16, DT7--2
551147, 17, DT7--2
551148, 18, DT7--2
551149, 19, DT7--2
551150, 20, DT7--2
551151, 21, DT7--2
551152, 22, DT7--2
551153, 23, DT7--2
551154, 24, DT7--2
551155, 25, DT7--2
551156, 26, DT7--2
551157
14, DT12--2
27, DT7--2

551158, 2, DT8--2
551159, 3, DT8--2
551160, 4, DT8--2
551161, 5, DT8--2
551162, 1, DT8--2
551163, 1, DT9--2
551164, 2, DT9--2
551165, 3, DT9--2
551166, 4, DT9--2
551167, 5, DT9--2
551169, 2, DT10--2

551170, 5, DT10--2
551171, 6, DT10--2
551175, 2, DT11--2
551176, 3, DT11--2
551177, 4, DT11--2
551178, 6, DT11--2
551179, 7, DT11--2
551180, 9, DT11--2
551182, 11, DT11--2
551188, 1, DT13--2
551189, 2, DT13--2
551190, 1, DT14--2
551191, 2, DT14--2
551192, 3, DT14--2
551193, 4, DT14--2
551194, 5, DT14--2
551195, 11, DT14--2
551196, 12, DT14--2
551197, 13, DT14--2
551198, 14, DT14--2
551199, 1, DT15--2
551203, 8, DT16--2
551205, 7, DT15--2
551208, 10, DT11--2,

DT15--2
551211
10, DT16--2
14, DT15--2

551212, 15, DT15--2
551214, 15, DT16--2
551215
16, DT15--2
9, DT16--2

551217, 13, DT16--2
551218, 14, DT16--2
551219, 17, DT16--2
551220, 18, DT16--2
551221, 19, DT16--2
551222, 1, DT16--2
551223, 2, DT16--2
551224, 3, DT16--2
551225, 4, DT16--2
551226
22, DT15--2
5, DT16--2
54, DT5--3

551227
25, DT15--2
6, DT16--2

551228, 7, DT16--2
551484, 30, 11CB2--2
551485, 32, 11CB2--2
551532, 14, BC128--2
551675, 1, DT12--2
551676, 4, DT12--2
551719, 16, DT12--2
551730, 2, DT12--2
551731, 3, DT12--2
551732, 5, DT12--2

551733, 6, DT12--2
551734, 7, DT12--2
551735, 8, DT12--2
551736, 9, DT12--2
551737, 10, DT12--2
551738
11, DT12--2
13, DT12--2
18, DT12--2

551739, 12, DT12--2
551740, 15, DT12--2
551741, 17, DT12--2
551742, 20, DT12--2
551743, 21, DT12--2
551745, 23, DT12--2
551747, 11, DT4--2
551748, 11, DT4--2
551749, 11, DT4--2
551750, 11, DT4--2
551751, 14, DT4--2
551752, 14, DT4--2
551754, 38, DT5--3
551755, 3, DT10--2
551757, 1, DT11--2
551758, 5, DT11--2
551759, 8, DT11--2
552475, 1, DT1--2
552477, 2, DT3--2
552478, 3, DT3--2
552479, 2, DT6--2
552491, 11, DT16--2
552499, 15, DT14--2
552500, 16, DT14--2
552501, 26, DT12--2
552629, 3, BC128--2
552634, 22, BC128--2
55658, 19, 10AA2--2
561144, 17, 10AA2--2
562075, 22, DT1--2
562077, 19, DT15--2
562078, 18, DT15--2
562079, 20, DT15--2
562081, 23, DT15--2
562082, 24, DT15--2
562097, 6, 10DA1--2
562098, 8, 10DA1--2
562146
1, BF12--2
1, BF11--2

562147, 2, BF11--2,
BF12--2

562212, 14, DT3--2
56354
10, 11CB1--2
5, 10AA1--3
9, 9AA2--2

564489, 53, DT5--3
564490, 55, DT5--3
564491, 57, DT5--3

564492, 58, DT5--3
564861
29, 4AA1A--2
35, 4AA1B--2

565448, 1, DT7--2
565453, 59, DT5--3
565630, 26, DT15--2
565631, 27, DT15--2
573806, 43, 11CB2--3
573834
11, 11BA1--2
13, 11BA2--2

573863, 10, 11BA1--2,
11BA2--2

573865
46, 11CB2--3
7, 11BA1--2
9, 11BA2--2

574065, 15, 11CB1--2
574154, 2, 3AA1--2
574155L, 1, 3AA1--2
574155R, 1, 3AA1--2
574313
12, 11BA2--2
8, 11BA1--2

574363
12, 11BA1--2
14, 11BA2--2

574364
11, 11BA2--2
9, 11BA1--2

57446
10, 4AA4--2
7, 10AA1--3

5804, 4B, 6BB1--2
580994, 200, DT1--2
58112, 15, BC128--2
58113, 16, BC128--2
581287, 48, 11CB2--3
581335
1, 6AA1--2
200, BF19--2
66, 4AB1--6

581656
3, 11BA1--2
6, 11BA2--2

581681, 13, 11BA1--2
5818
36, 4AB1--5
5, 15AG2--2

58528
13, 6BB1--2
14, 11CB1--2
16, 15AG1--2



PARTS INDEX: Part no., Item no., Page(s)
CATALOG 800806EN, R11--01

-- 3 --

24, 11BA2--2
25, 11BA1--2
3, 8AA1--2
37, 11CB2--2
7, 10AG1--2
8, 4AA4--2
9, 10AA1--3

58530, 28, 4AB1--5
58531, 6, 4AA4--2
58538, 25, 10AA1--3
58540
25, 4AB1--4
26, 10AA1--3

58548
1, 8AC2--2
8, 15AG2--2

58588, 31, 4AA1B--2
601587, 4, BC128--2
601590, 8, BC128--2
601591, 9, BC128--2
601592, 11, BC128--2
601593, 12, BC128--2
601594, 20, BC128--2
601595, 2, BC128--2
601596, 10, BC128--2
601597, 13, BC128--2
601602, 10, BF19--2
601603, 12, BF19--2
601604, 13, BF19--2
601605, 15, BF19--2
601606, 25, BF19--2
601607, 27, BF19--2
601608, 40, BF19--2
601609, 41, BF19--2
601610, 42, BF19--2
601611, 45, BF19--2
601612, 47, BF19--2
601613, 48, BF19--2
601614, 70, BF19--2
601615, 71, BF19--2
601616, 72, BF19--2
601617, 73, BF19--2
601618, 74, BF19--2
601619, 75, BF19--2
601620, 76, BF19--2
601621, 77, BF19--2
601622, 78, BF19--2
601623, 90, BF19--2
601624, 91, BF19--2
601637, 1, BF19--2
601638, 2, BF19--2
601639, 60, BF19--2
601697, 92, BF19--2
601698, 92, BF11--2,

BF12--2, BF19--2
601709, 13, DT3--2
601710, 26, DT1--2
601712, 10, DT10--2
601713, 17, DT14--2
601733, 1, DT3--2

60360
17, 11CB1--2
4, 9AA1--2
8, 11CB1--2

605060, 9, 6AA1--2
605192, 8, 3AA1--2
61308, 11, 6AA1--2
61323
3, 10AJ1--2
4, 10AJ2--3
8, 10AG1--2

61674
11, DT5--2
22, 11BA2--2
23, 11BA1--2
24, 5CA1--2
6, 10AA1--3
8, 9AA3--2
9, 10AG1--2

61676
2, 8AC2--2
32, 4AA1B--2
6, 15AG2--2

61683, 5, 6AA2--2
61685, 3, 6AA1--2
61975
27, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2
44, 10AJ2--4

62203
14, 6AA1--2
29, 4AA1B--2
31, 4AB1--5

6224, 11, 6BB1--2
63216, 16, 4AA1B--2
63544
13, 10BA1--2
8, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2

63545
23, 5CA1--2
35, 4AB1--5

63547, 3, 8AC2--2
63723, 7, 6AA2--2
63727
10, 9AA2--2
18, 9AA3--2

63754, 26, 5CA1--2
676, 26, 11BA2--2
71516, 11, 11CB1--2
75498
10, 6BB1--2
36, 10AA1--4
4, 6BB3--2

76572, 3, 12AA4--2
76600, 1, 12AA3--2,

12AA4--2

77202, 4, 3AA1--2
77389, 11, 10AA2--2
77435, 10, 10AG1--2
77808, 11, 9AA2--2
77957, 2, 6BB2--2
79533
15, 11BA1--2, 11BA2--2
16, 11CB2--2
22, 11CB2--2

79568, 12, 9AA2--2
800003, 3, 6BB1--2
800006, 9, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800009, 1, 6BB1--2
800010, 6, 6BB1--2
800032, 9, 9AA3--2
800065
54, 4AB1--6
62, 4AB1--6

800069, 48, 4AB1--5
800070, 61, 4AB1--6
800071, 56, 4AB1--6
800074, 62, 4AB1--6
800079, 53, 4AB1--6
800085, 2, 4AB1--4
800090, 24, 5AC1--2
800091, 10, 9AA3--2
800092, 11, 9AA3--2
800094, 16, 6AA1--2
800100, 13, 9AA2--2
800106, 14, 9AA2--2
800117, 15, 9AA2--2
800119, 26, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800138, 17, 9AA2--2
800139
11, 2AA1--2
24, 9AA2--2

800219
11, 10AG1--2
4, 10AJ1--2
5, 10AJ2--3
8, DT5--2

800237, 5, 4AB1--4
800240
1, 10CE1--2
15, 6AA1--2

800250, 7, 5CA1--2
800255, 1, 5AB1--3
800258, 2, 5AB1--3
800277, 7, 3AA1--2
800281, 14, 9AA3--2
800282, 15, 9AA3--2
800283, 5, 3AA1--2
800284, 6, 3AA1--2
800294, 3, 8AC1--2
800334, 16, 6AA1--2
800335, 6, 10AJ2--3
800336

9, 2AA1--2
22, 4AA2--2

800339, 13, 12AA1--2
800348, 3, 15AG2--2
800360, 1, 10AA2--2
800367, 2, 10AA2--2
800370, 9, 10AA2--2
800372, 8, 10AA2--2
800377, 1, 4AC1--2
800383, 2, 4AC1--2
800387, 2, 15AG2--2
800390, 1, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800392, 2, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800396, 4, 15AG1--2
800405, 18, 9AA2--2
800408, 11, 15AG1--2
800409, 7, 10AF1--2
800415, 15, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800418, 1, 4AA2--2
800419, 2, 4AA2--2
800420, 3, 4AA2--2
800421, 4, 4AA2--2
800422, 5, 4AA2--2
800423, 6, 4AA2--2
800424, 7, 4AA2--2
800425, 8, 4AA2--2
800426, 9, 4AA2--2
800427, 10, 4AA2--2
800428, 11, 4AA2--2
800429, 12, 4AA2--2
800430, 13, 4AA2--2
800431, 14, 4AA2--2
800432
15, 4AA2--2
34, 4AA2--2

800433
16, 4AA2--2
33, 4AA2--2

800434, 17, 4AA2--2
800435, 18, 4AA2--2
800436, 19, 4AA2--2
800437, 20, 4AA2--2
800438, 21, 4AA2--2
800439, 23, 4AA2--2
800440, 24, 4AA2--2
800441, 25, 4AA2--2
800442, 26, 4AA2--2
800443, 27, 4AA2--2
800444, 28, 4AA2--2
800445, 29, 4AA2--2
800446, 30, 4AA2--2
800447, 31, 4AA2--2
800448, 32, 4AA2--2
800451, 13, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800452, 1, 4AA3--2
800453, 2, 4AA3--2

800454, 3, 4AA3--2
800455, 4, 4AA3--2
800456, 5, 4AA3--2
800458, 6, 4AA3--2
800459
1A, BC128--2
8, 4AB1--4

800461, 3, 4AA1A--2,
4AA1B--2

800462, 14, 4AA1A--2,
4AA1B--2

800466, 7, 4AA3--2
800467, 8, 4AA3--2
800468, 19, 9AA2--2
800469, 20, 9AA2--2
800471, 20, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
800475, 4, 4AB1--4
800479
12, 10AG1--2
18, 10CA1--2
7, 10AJ2--3

800503, 8, 10AJ2--3
800504, 9, 10AJ2--3
800505, 10, 10AJ2--3
800506, 11, 10AJ2--3
800507, 12, 10AJ2--3
800508, 13, 10AJ2--3
800515, 14, 10AJ2--3
800516, 15, 10AJ2--3
800517, 16, 10AJ2--3
800518, 17, 10AJ2--3
800519, 18, 10AJ2--3
800520, 19, 10AJ2--3
800524, 54, 4AB1--6
800525, 59, 4AB1--6
800526, 46, 4AB1--5
800527, 45, 4AB1--5
800528, 47, 4AB1--5
800531, 52, 4AB1--6
800532, 55, 4AB1--6
800533, 64, 4AB1--6
800534
13, 10AG1--2
20, 10AJ2--3

800535
14, 10AG1--2
21, 10AJ2--3

800537, 22, 10AJ2--3
800538, 23, 10AJ2--3
800539, 24, 10AJ2--3
800540, 25, 10AJ2--3
800542, 26, 10AJ2--4
800543, 27, 10AJ2--4
800544, 28, 10AJ2--4
800545, 29, 10AJ2--4
800546, 30, 10AJ2--4
800547, 15, 10BA1--2
800548, 16, 10BA1--2

800549, 17, 10BA1--2
800550, 18, 10BA1--2
800552, 20, 4AB1--4
800553, 23, 4AB1--4
800554
31, 10AJ2--4
37, 10AJ2--4

800555, 56, 4AB1--6
800556, 32, 10AJ2--4
800557, 33, 10AJ2--4
800558, 63, 4AB1--6
800577, 6, 11CB1--2
800582, 6, 4AB1--4
800583, 14, 10AA1--3
800591, 1, 5CA1--2
800594
5, 10AJ1--2
6, DT5--2

800595, 6, 10AJ1--2
800596, 7, 10AJ1--2
800597, 8, 10AJ1--2
800598, 9, 10AJ1--2
800599, 10, 10AJ1--2
800600, 11, 10AJ1--2
800603, 9, 6BB2--2
800613, 15, 10AA1--3
800614, 24, 10AA1--3
800620, 3, 4AA4--2
800651, 1, 4AC2--2
800652, 2, 4AC2--2
800655, 23, 5AB1--3
800656, 24, 5AB1--3
800657, 25, 5AB1--3
800660, 5, 4AA4--2
800664, 4, 4AB1--4
800681, 4, 5AC1--2
800684, 1, 4AA4--2
800688, 3, 5AB1--3
800690, 5AC1--2
800691--67, 28, 5AB1--3
800691--73, 30, 5AB1--3
800691--75, 27, 5AB1--3
800691--77, 29, 5AB1--3
800692, 10CA1--2
26, 5AB1--3

800693, 10CB1--2
15, 5AC1--2

800694, 8, 4AB1--4
800695, 15, 10AG1--2
800696, 16, 10AG1--2
800697, 17, 10AG1--2
800698, 18, 10AG1--2
800699, 19, 10AG1--2
800700, 20, 10AG1--2
800702, 4, 4AA4--2
800703, 14, 10CC1--2
800713, 5, 11BA3--2
800714, 9, 11BA3--2
800715, 12, 11CB1--2

800722, 16, 9AA3--2
800734, 9, 4AA4--2
800741
5, 2AA1--2
8, 2AA1--2

800755, 4, 4AA1A--2,
4AA1B--2

800759, 5, 4AA1A--2,
4AA1B--2

800763, 2, 6AA1--2
800764, 2, 6AA1--2
800765, 2, 6AA1--2
800766, 2, 6AA1--2
800773, 5, 8AC2--2
800777, 60, 4AB1--6
800784, 23, 5AC1--2
800787, 22, 9AA2--2
800790, 6, 4AC1--2
800793, 10CC1--2
18, 5CA1--2

800794, 10CD1--2
19, 5CA1--2

800795, 10CJ1--2
14, 5CA1--2

800802
1, 5AC2--2
15, 5AB1--3

800809, 1, 11BA1--2,
11BA2--2

800810, 2, 11BA2--2
800813, 2, 10AA2--2
800814, 6, 2AA1--2
800817, 19, 10AA2--2
800822, 2, 5AC2--2
800825, 3, 5AC2--2
800830, 15, 10CD1--2,

10CJ1--2
800831, 17, 10CA1--2
800833, 1, 11CB1--2
800835, 5AC2--2
800836, 22, 4AA1A--2
800849
22, 10BA1--2
6, BC128--2

800864
1, 10DA1--2
18, 10AA1--3

800876, 33, 10AA1--4
800877, 34, 10AA1--4
800879, 36, 10AJ2--4
800881, 35, 10AA1--4
800883, 27, 10AA1--3
800907, 2, 10AA1--3
800917, 10CF1--2
1, 6AA2--2

800925, 21, 10AG1--2
800926, 22, 10AG1--2



PARTS INDEX: Part no., Item no., Page(s)
CATALOG 800806EN, R11--01

-- 4 --

800927, 9, 4AB1--4
800949, 23, 10AG1--2
800950, 24, 10AG1--2
800951, 1, DT5--2
800952, 2, DT5--2
800953, 3, DT5--2
800954, 4, DT5--2
800955, 5, DT5--2
800960
25, 10AG1--2
9, DT5--2

800974, 23, 12AA1--2
800999, 19, 10CA1--2
801000, 20, 10CA1--2
801033, 2, 11CB1--2
801048, 1, 12AA2--2
801049, 2, 12AA2--2
801050, 3, 12AA2--2
801051, 1, 12AA1--2
801057, 2, 12AA1--2
801058, 3, 12AA1--2
801059, 4, 12AA1--2
801062, 5, 12AA1--2
801063, 6, 12AA1--2
801064, 7, 12AA1--2
801087EN, 19, 12AA1--2
801090, 17, 12AA1--2
801120, 10, 10AF1--2
801121, 2, 10AF1--2
801180, 13, 12AA1--2
801195, 20, 10AA1--3
801203, 10, 6BB2--2
801205, 10, 8AA1--2
801207, 12, 8AA1--2
801230, 2, BC128--2
801234, 13, 9AA3--2
801235, 29, 10AA1--3
801236, 30, 10AA1--3
801237, 31, 10AA1--4
801238, 8, 5CA2--2
801239, 16, 9AA2--2
801240, 3, 11BA2--2
801241, 4, 11BA2--2
801283, 19, 9AA3--2
801285, 2, 10CE1--2
801291, 5, 11BA2--2
801296, 4, 11BA1--2
801298, 2, 11BA1--2
801301, 1, 10CD1--2
801302, 2, 10CD1--2
801303, 3, 10CD1--2
801304, 4, 10CD1--2

801305, 5, 10CD1--2
801306, 6, 10CD1--2
801307, 7, 10CD1--2
801308, 8, 10CD1--2
801309, 9, 10CD1--2
801310, 10, 10CD1--2
801311, 11, 10CD1--2
801312, 12, 10CD1--2
801313, 13, 10CD1--2
801314, 14, 10CD1--2
801315, 19, 11BA1--2,

11BA2--2
801316, 20, 11BA1--2
801317, 1, 10CC1--2
801318, 2, 10CC1--2
801319, 3, 10CC1--2
801320, 4, 10CC1--2
801321, 5, 10CC1--2
801322, 6, 10CC1--2
801323, 7, 10CC1--2
801324, 8, 10CC1--2
801325, 9, 10CC1--2
801326, 10, 10CC1--2
801327, 11, 10CC1--2
801328, 12, 10CC1--2
801329, 13, 10CC1--2
801331
20, 11BA2--2
26, 11BA1--2

801332, 1, 10CF1--2
801333, 2, 10CF1--2
801334, 3, 10CF1--2
801335, 4, 10CF1--2
801336, 5, 10CF1--2
801337, 6, 10CF1--2
801338, 7, 10CF1--2
801339, 8, 10CF1--2
801340, 9, 10CF1--2
801341, 10, 10CF1--2
801342, 11, 10CF1--2
801343, 12, 10CF1--2
801344, 13, 10CF1--2
801345, 14, 10CF1--2
801346, 15, 10CF1--2
801347, 1, 10CA1--2
801348, 2, 10CA1--2
801349, 3, 10CA1--2
801350, 4, 10CA1--2
801351, 5, 10CA1--2
801352, 6, 10CA1--2
801353, 7, 10CA1--2
801354, 8, 10CA1--2

801355, 9, 10CA1--2
801356, 10, 10CA1--2
801357, 11, 10CA1--2
801358, 12, 10CA1--2
801359, 13, 10CA1--2
801360, 14, 10CA1--2
801361, 15, 10CA1--2
801362, 16, 10CA1--2
801366, 1, 10CJ1--2
801367, 2, 10CJ1--2
801368, 3, 10CJ1--2
801369, 4, 10CJ1--2
801370, 5, 10CJ1--2
801371, 6, 10CJ1--2
801372, 7, 10CJ1--2
801373, 8, 10CJ1--2
801374, 9, 10CJ1--2
801375, 10, 10CJ1--2
801376, 11, 10CJ1--2
801377, 12, 10CJ1--2
801378, 13, 10CJ1--2
801379, 14, 10CJ1--2
801393, 1, 10CB1--2
801394, 2, 10CB1--2
801395, 3, 10CB1--2
801396, 4, 10CB1--2
801397, 10CB1--2
801398, 6, 10CB1--2
801399, 7, 10CB1--2
801400, 8, 10CB1--2
801401, 9, 10CB1--2
801402, 10, 10CB1--2
801403, 11, 10CB1--2
801404, 12, 10CB1--2
801405, 13, 10CB1--2
801406, 14, 10CB1--2
801419, 5, 10AF1--2
801421, BC129--2
801422, 2, 15AG1--2
801423, 3, 15AG1--2
801430, 5, 15AG1--2
801431, 6, 15AG1--2
801432, 1, 15AG1--2
801441, 1, 11AA2--2
801442, 7, 15AG1--2
801443, 8, 15AG1--2
801444, 4, 15AG2--2
801453, 9, 15AG1--2
801472, 13, 6BB2--2
801487, 1, BC129--2
801488, 2, BC129--2
801489, 3, BC129--2
801490, 9, BC129--2

801491, 10, BC129--2
801492, 15, BC129--2
801493, 16, BC129--2
801494, 17, BC129--2
801495, 21, BC129--2
801496, 22, BC129--2
801497, 26, BC129--2
801498, 27, BC129--2
801499, 28, BC129--2
801500, 29, BC129--2
801501, 30, BC129--2
801510, 1, 6BB2--2
801532, 6, 6BB2--2
801536, 37, 10AA1--4
84307, 3, 11CB1--2
85822, 22, 4AB1--4
86506, 23, 10BA1--2
86559, 9, DT10--2
B1335, 2, 11BA3--2
B1337, 13, 11BA3--2
B2258, 9, 3AA1--2
B254--1, 14, 11BA1--2
B3344, 1, 11BA3--2
B4712, 10, 12AA1--2
B4794, 5, 12AA2--2
B4832, 4, 12AA2--2
B5549, 14, 11BA3--2
B5602--1, 22, 12AA1--2
B6052, 4, 12AA3--2
B6108, 2, 12AA3--2
B6109, 15, 12AA1--2
B7091, 2, 4AA4--2
B8081, 11, 6BB2--2
E411, 12, 15AG1--2
K20346, 7, 4AA1A--2,

4AA1B--2
K20348, 3, 5AB2--2
K20352, 4, 5AB1--3
K20386, 1, 5CA2--2
K20388, 4, 5AB2--2
K20391, 4A, 6BB1--2
K20428
2, 5CA2--2
8, 5CA1--2

K20510
4, 5AC2--2
5, 5AC1--2

K20556, 5, 5AB1--3,
5AB2--2

K301514, 6, 5AC1--2
K302257

30, 5AC1--3
5, 5AC2--2

K304722, 8, 6BB2--2
K33799, 7, 6BB2--2
K33845SS, 4, 11BA3--2
K33849, 6, 5AB1--3
K33924, 10, 5CA1--2
K34678, 4, 8AC1--2
K34806
31, 5AC1--3
6, 4AA1A--2, 4AA1B--2,

5AC2--2
6, 5AB2--2
K34807, 9, 5CA1--2
K34808, 5A, 6BB1--2
K34809
22, 5AB1--3
7, 5AC1--2

K34811, 7, 5AB1--3
K34944SS, 3, 11BA3--2
K34981, 24, 4AA1A--2
K44722, 3, 5CA2--2
K44728
12, 4AC1--2
16, 10AA2--2
4, 5CA2--2

K44744, 25, 4AA1A--2
K44879, 7, 5AC2--2
K45568, 26, 5AC1--2
K45802, 8, 8AC1--2
K45810, 8, 5AB1--3
K45824, 9, 5AB1--3
K45840, 23, 4AA1A--2
K55742, 27, 5AC1--2
K62--6--10, 21, 10CA1--2
K72004, 10, 5AB1--3
K72147, 8, 5AC1--2
K87902
5, 5CA2--2
9, 5AC1--2

KN605533
10, 4AC1--2
14, 10AA2--2

KN605799, 3, 10AA2--2
KN623342, 23, 9AA2--2
KN630172, 12, 10AA2--2
KN630173
11, 4AC1--2

15, 10AA2--2
KN630362, 7A, 6BB1--2
KN630363, 8A, 6BB1--2
M0000057, 11, 5AB1--3
M0000067
26, 10AG1--2
39, 10AJ2--4

M0000075
10, 5AC1--2
22, 10CA1--2
7, 5AB2--2

M0000205, 17, 5CA1--2
M0000237, 16, 5CA1--2
M0000238
20, 5CA1--2
6, 5CA2--2

M0000239
15, 5CA1--2
7, 5CA2--2

M0000241, 21, 5CA1--2
M0001010, 9, 5CA2--2
M0001043, 2, 5CA1--2
M0001044, 5, 5CA1--2
M0001048, 3, 5CA1--2
M0001085, 5, 8AC1--2
M0001114, 4, 5CA1--2
M0001138, 8, 5AB2--2
M0001150, 12, 5AB1--3
M0001152, 9, 5AB2--2
M0001154, 10, 5AB2--2
M0001160, 6, 8AC1--2
M0001171, 11, 5AC1--2
M0001172, 12, 5AC1--2
M0001177, 13, 5AC1--2
M0001178, 11, 5AB2--2
M0001179, 13, 5AB1--3
M0001180, 12, 5AB2--2
M0001181, 13, 5AB2--2
M0001182, 14, 5AB2--2
M0001183
14, 5AC1--2
27, 10AG1--2
40, 10AJ2--4

M0001195, 16, 5AC1--2
M0001196, 17, 5AC1--2
M0001197, 15, 5AB2--2
M0001198, 16, 5AB2--2
M0001224, 4, 8AC2--2
M0001264, 14, 5AB1--3

R1, 28, 5AC1--2
R106, 10, 5CA2--2
R13452, 6, 5CA1--2
R13453--1, 16, 5AB1--3
R13453--12, 22, 5CA1--2
R1811, 13, 5CA1--2
R18147--3
12, 10AJ1--2
18, 5AC1--2
28, 10AG1--2
41, 10AJ2--4
7, DT5--2

R18451, 23, 10CA1--2
R19592, 19, 5AC1--2
R19593, 20, 5AC1--2
R19595, 21, 5AC1--2
R19596, 22, 5AC1--2
R19745
32, 5AC1--3
8, 5AC2--2

R19831--2, 29, 10AG1--2
R206
17, 5AB1--3
29, 5AC1--3
9, 5AC2--2

R22, 11, 5CA1--2
R22147, 18, 5AB1--3
R227, 19, 5AB1--3
R22916, 17, 5AB2--2
R2393
10, 5AC2--2
33, 5AC1--3

R2394
11, 5AC2--2
34, 5AC1--3

R23959, 18, 5AB2--2
R24062, 43, 10AJ2--4
R24165--58, 7, 8AC1--2
R25457, 25, 5AC1--2
R25518, 19, 5AB2--2
R4098
12, 5AC2--2
35, 5AC1--3

R426, 12, 5CA1--2
R4584, 11, 5CA2--2
R7638, 12, 5CA2--2
R9054, 20, 5AB1--3
R9762, 21, 5AB1--3


	PICTORIAL CONTENTS: 
	PARTS INDEX: 
	ALPHABETICAL CONTENTS: 


